

Department of Health - Indicative Annual Procurement Plan FY 2020

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
FP COMMODITIES & SUPPLIES	CONDOM ()	PIECE (6)	2,500,000	4.00	10,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	ETONOGESTREL (68 mg subdermal implant)	PIECE (6)	300,000	650.00	195,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	LYNESTRENOL (500 mcg tablet)	CYCLE	13,000,000	40.00	520,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	PSI ANGLILARY KIT ()	PIECE (6)	300,000	100.00	30,000,000.00	DPCB-FHO
	INTRA UTERINE DEVICE (IUD) ()	PIECE (6)	50,000	37.00	1,850,000.00	DPCB-FHO
					756,850,000.00	
					1,260,000.00	HEMB
					450,000.00	HEMB
					45.00	HEMB
					42.00	HEMB
HERBAL MEDICINES	LAGUNDI (VITEX NEGUNDO L. FAM. (VERBENACEAE) 300mg tablet)	TREATMENT PACK	30,000			
	LAGUNDI (VITEX NEGUNDO L. FAM. (VERBENACEAE) 300mg 5ml syrup, 120ml bottle)	BOTTLE (6)	10,000			
					42.00	
					45.00	
					42.00	
					45.00	
					42.00	
					45.00	
					42.00	
					45.00	
PHARMACEUTICALS (DRUGS and MEDICINES)	DONEPEZIL (10 MG)	TABLET	96,500	18.56	1,791,040.00	DPCB-ENGDD
	DIVALPROEX SODIUM(250 MG tablet (generic coated))	TABLET	280,000	26.26	7,352,800.00	DPCB-ENCDD
					1,710,000.00	
					18.56	
					26.26	
					1,791,040.00	
					7,352,800.00	
					18.56	
					26.26	
					1,791,040.00	
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,800.00		
				18.56		
				26.26		
				1,791,040.00		
				7,352,80		

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES	SOUND SYSTEM(with 9 sets of 8" Powered Speaker, 6 sets Wallmounted bookshelf type speaker, 2 sets 12" Powered Subwoofer)	UNIT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(with 4 sets of 8" Powered Speaker, 6 sets Wallmounted bookshelf type speaker, 2 sets 12" Powered Subwoofer)	UNIT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(Wireless Audio Conferencing with Main Control Unit, Wireless Access Point, Chairman Microphone)	UNIT	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(with 2 sets of 8" Powered Speaker, 2 sets Wallmounted bookshelf type speaker, 2 sets 12" Powered Subwoofer)	UNIT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(LED Video Wall, Wall Type)	UNIT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(Professional Sound System)	SET	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(Wireless Audio Conferencing)	SET	2	446,219.00	892,438.00	AS
	SOUND SYSTEM(Professional Sound System)	SET	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AS
	RECORDER(Digital Voice Recorder)	UNIT	3	6,415.64	19,246.92	EB
	RECORDER(Voice Recorder (8,000 x 50 pcs))	PIECE (S)	50	8,000.00	400,000.00	KMITS
	CLOSED-CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV)()	UNIT	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	LS
	CLOSED-CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV)(Closed-Circuit Television (CCTV) 8-Cam)	UNIT	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	LS
	SOUND SYSTEM(Conference Room use)	SET	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	FICT-VISMIN
	MICROPHONE(1 Lot Conference Room)	LOT	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	SOUND SYSTEM(1 Lot Conference Room)	LOT	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	NEWSPAPER(Printing of Communication Materials on Migrants Health)	UNIT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	BIHC
	BOOK(Pocket Emergency Tool)	COPIES	1,000	150.00	150,000.00	HEXRB
	BOOK(2019 DOH Annual Report)	PIECE (S)	500	200.00	100,000.00	HPDPB
	DATABASE(OVID)	LOT	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	DATABASE(Embase)	LOT	1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	DATABASE(UP(UPDATE)	LOT	1	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	DATABASE(Ucentral by Unbound Medicine)	LOT	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	NEWSPAPER(Newspaper, One Year Subscription (Philstar, Manila Bulletin, Philippine Daily Inquirer))	LOT	12	2,000.00	24,000.00	KMITS
DATABASE(Advertising/ Publication of AIS in Newspaper)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS	
DATABASE(Filing of Administrative Issuances at UP-ONAR)	LOT	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	KMITS	
NEWSPAPER(Posting of MRP EO in newspaper)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	PD	
NEWSPAPER(Newspaper publication of DOH Drug Price Watch)	LOT	4	625,000.00	2,500,000.00	PD	
BOOK(BRIEF TOBACCO INTERVENTION REGISTER)	PIECE (S)	3,000	270.00	810,000.00	DPCB-PHM	
PAPER(Printing of manual for the Philippine HIV & AIDS Policy Act (RA 11169) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations)	PACK	3,000	350.00	1,050,000.00	PNAC	
CONSTRUCTION, ELECTRICAL AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES AND MINOR REPAIRS				SUB-TOTAL	15,085,200.00	
MINOR REPAIR(Repair/Renovation of A/M/T)	LOT	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	AFWT-USFC	
CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Construction Supplies and Material for A/M/T)	LOT	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	AFWT-USFC	
BATTERY(Electronic ballast 18 watts electronic ballast with a minimum power factor of 0.95)	PIECE (S)	50	750.00	37,500.00	AS	
ELECTRICAL TAPE()	PIECE (S)	4	35.00	140.00	AS	
EXTENSION CORD(Flat Cord, #16 "black in color")	ROLL (S)	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(LED Bulb, 14 watts, minimum life hours of 30,000, daylight, can be fitted for E27 base, minimum of 1400 lumens, (LED Driver included if necessary))	PIECE (S)	150	450.00	67,500.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(LED straight Bulb, T5, Daylight, Minimum of 18 watts, minimum lamp hours of 25,000 can be fitted to G-6 Base and FUMACO Modena Luminaire with Troffer (LED Driver included if necessary))	PIECE (S)	75	720.00	54,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Receptacle, PVC Receptacle for Compact Fluorescent Lamp)	PIECE (S)	20	50.00	1,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Switch, Single Pole Switch in One Gang)	PIECE (S)	20	100.00	2,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Switch, Three Single Pole Switch in One Gang)	PIECE (S)	20	220.00	4,400.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Switch, Two Single Pole Switch in One Gang)	PIECE (S)	20	175.00	3,500.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Metal Halide Lamp, 400 watts, 250 volts, with atleast 28,000 Lumens, Daylight, Tubular Type)	PIECE (S)	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Ignitor for 400 watts Metal Halide, 230 volts)	PIECE (S)	4	650.00	2,600.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Capacitor for 400 watts Metal Halide, 230 volts)	PIECE (S)	4	650.00	2,600.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Ballast for 400 watts Metal Halide, 230 volts)	PIECE (S)	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Compact Fluorescent Lamp, 3U-18 watts daylight Compact Fluorescent Lamp with a minimum rated life time of 8000 hrs)	PIECE (S)	100	200.00	20,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(T - 8, 36 watts, daylight fluorescent lamp with average life hours of 9000 hours)	PIECE (S)	100	100.00	10,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(T - 8, 18 watts, daylight fluorescent lamp with average life hours of 9000 hours)	PIECE (S)	100	80.00	8,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Electronic Ballast that can operate for 14-21-28-35 watts with an AC voltage of 198-234 volts and and overvoltage protection of at least 320 volts with a minimum length, width and height of 28x3x2 cm and defined warm start of at least 1.5)	PIECE (S)	50	1,200.00	60,000.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Electronic ballast 18 watts electronic ballast with a minimum power factor of 0.95)	PIECE (S)	50	750.00	37,500.00	AS	
LIGHTING FIXTURE(Electronic ballast 36 watts electronic ballast with a minimum power factor of 0.95)	PIECE (S)	50	800.00	40,000.00	AS	
PARTITION/ TOILET PARTITION SYSTEM - PHENOLIC COMPACT BOARD)	SET	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	AS	

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	WIRE(THHN, 2.0 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees Celsius)	ROLL (s)	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	AS
	WIRE(THHN, 3.5 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees Celsius)	PIECE (s)	3	3,766.67	11,300.01	AS
	WIRE(THHN, 5.5 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees Celsius)	PIECE (s)	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	AS
	WIRE(THHN, 8.0 mm2 THHN stranded wire with rated voltage 600 volts and can operate in wet and dry locations, can withstand temperature between 75 to 90 degrees Celsius)	ROLL (s)	50	60.00	3,000.00	AS
	WIRE(G.I Wire no. 16)	KILO (s)	35	95.71	3,349.85	AS
	WIRE(G.I Wire no. 22)	KILO (s)	3	120.00	360.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Convenience outlet, Two Gang, 10 A, 230v)	PIECE (s)	20	140.00	2,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Surface Type PVC Utility Box with Cover and Screw)	PIECE (s)	50	50.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Rubber Plug, Heavy Duty, 13A, 250v)	PIECE (s)	50	400.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Analog Multi Tester (VOM), with wide measurement range, +/- DCV zero center check, LED continuity check, with auto Polarity Function)	PIECE (s)	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Welding Helmet, Ratchet type)	PIECE (s)	2	500.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Welding rod, stainless steel, N-55 1/8 anbonweld)	BOX (cs)	3	480.00	1,440.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Welding rod, 1/8 (6011))	BOX (cs)	5	160.00	800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(SODA FLAKES, caustic soda flakes)	BAG	300	50.00	15,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PIPE WRENCH 10")	PIECE (s)	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PIPE WRENCH 12")	PIECE (s)	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PIPE WRENCH 14")	PIECE (s)	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PIPE WRENCH 16")	PIECE (s)	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PIPE WRENCH 8")	PIECE (s)	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(FALCET, ordinary faucet, plastic material, 1/2")	PIECE (s)	20	120.00	2,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(FAUCET, lavatory faucet, plastic material, circular knob, 1/2")	PIECE (s)	20	330.00	6,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Angle valve, universal, with two control knob, chrome plated, with bushing 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" for water closet)	PIECE (s)	20	320.00	6,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Angle valve, brass angle valve with disc, forging brass body, chrome plated, 1/2" x 1/2" for lavatory)	PIECE (s)	20	350.00	7,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Supply hose 1/2" x 1/2" x 16')	PIECE (s)	20	200.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Supply hose 1/2" x 1/2" x 16")	PELLET	20	200.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Kitchen sink p-trap 1 1/2" w/ Strainer 4" heavy duty)	PIECE (s)	10	600.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Tail Piece Chrome Plated 1 1/2")	PIECE (s)	10	85.00	850.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Tail Piece Chrome Plated 1 1/4")	PIECE (s)	10	65.00	650.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Bidet, Spray Set with PVC Reinforced Hose for Bidet Spray or Sink Spray Features, with PVC reinforced hose, with two-step wall bracket)	PIECE (s)	10	470.00	4,700.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Urinal Push Button Flush Heavy Duty)	PIECE (s)	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(FLAPPER, chlorine resistant fits most of the 2 inches, works on flush valves with or without ring, non-kink chain, non corrosive chain)	PIECE (s)	25	200.00	5,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(FILL VALVE, Universal fill valve features, Simple water level adjustment, pressure type design, positive shut-off, and anti-siphon. Refill adjustment)	PIECE (s)	25	280.00	7,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Tank Lever, Zinc with chrome plated handle, Plastic spud, nut and arm, bend to fit, Zinc most tanks)	PIECE (s)	25	175.00	4,375.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Toilet Tank Push Button Features Easy Assembly, Fits most water closet Specification, Hole: 38mm)	PIECE (s)	20	175.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Toilet Tank Push Button Universal Chrome Silver Dual Half Flush Toilet Loo, Push Rods Button Features Easy Assembly, Fits most water close Specification, Hole: 38mm)	PIECE (s)	20	150.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Tank Bowl Gasket-Universal fit for both round and hex-shaped flush valve nuts and fits most close-couple toilets)	PIECE (s)	20	180.00	3,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Teflon Tape 1/2")	PIECE (s)	100	15.00	1,500.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Telson Tape 1")	PIECE (\$)	100	25.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Heat fusion tools for joining PPR pipes and fittings Welding Dye 20mm - 63mm for fusion welding PE and PPR)	LOT	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(ReflectORIZED Traffic paint, "yellow" 4 lit.)	GALLONS	21	1,047.00	21,987.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Semi Gloss Latex, "White")	GALLONS	5	260.00	1,300.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Paint Thinner, 1 gal.)	GALLONS	5	260.00	1,300.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Paint Brush 2" (yellow bristle, wooden handle))	PIECE (\$)	30	40.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Steel Brush with wooden handle)	PIECE (\$)	10	60.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Baby Roller, Cotton with handle)	PIECE (\$)	20	60.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Baby Roller, Foam-Type with handle)	PIECE (\$)	20	60.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Paint Roller 9" , with pan)	PIECE (\$)	20	90.00	1,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Putty Knife w/o Handle, 4")	PIECE (\$)	10	20.00	200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sparula 2" with wooden handle)	PIECE (\$)	10	55.00	550.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sand Paper #150, water proof)	PIECE (\$)	100	12.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sand Paper #150, water proof)	PIECE (\$)	100	12.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sand Paper #200, water proof)	PIECE (\$)	100	12.00	1,200.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Doorknob, Fits for both right and left hand doors, Thickness: Adjustable from 35mm - 50mm(1-3/8" to 2"), Backset: Adjustable latch 60mm or 70mm (2-3/8" or 2-3/4"), Solid Brass Lock)	PIECE (\$)	20	400.00	8,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Concrete Nail 1")	KILO (\$)	5	120.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Concrete Nail 2")	PIECE (\$)	5	120.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Concrete Nail 3")	PIECE (\$)	5	120.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Concrete Nail 4")	PIECE (\$)	5	120.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Claw Hammer- 16 Ounces framing hammer fiber glass handle)	PIECE (\$)	5	500.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Black Screw 1/2")	PIECE (\$)	1,000	1.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Tape Rule 6 mtrs)	PIECE (\$)	10	250.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Black Screw 1" (flat head)	PIECE (\$)	2,050	0.99	2,029.50	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Handsaw Crosscut Medium-Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	5	500.00	2,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 3mm, Heavy duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	60.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 4mm, Heavy duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	70.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 3mm Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	70.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 4mm Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	70.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 6mm, Heavy duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	100.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Masonry Drill Bit 6mm, Heavy duty)	PIECE (\$)	8	95.00	760.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(bit, Masonry Drill Bit 5mm, Heavy duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	60.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 3mm Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	70.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 4mm Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	70.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Drill bit, Metal Drill Bit 6mm Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	15	100.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Pack Elastomeric Sealant, solvent release temperature curing sealant, polychloroprene rubber based sealant)	PACK	15	450.00	6,750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Stangle Gun Manual, Multi purpose)	PIECE (\$)	4	700.00	2,800.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Cut off wheel 14" for metal)	PIECE (\$)	10	300.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(13 mm Drill bit 1/2" for metal)	PIECE (\$)	5	200.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Caution Tape, Yellow 3 x 1000 ft)	ROLL (\$)	10	1,650.00	16,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Double Ended Screw Driver bit set)	SET	2	450.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Chisel 7: (Heavy Duty) (Branded precably made in USA/Japan/Germany)	PIECE (\$)	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Combination Wrench 8mm to 32mm (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Demolition Hammer 230 volts, Dust Proof, with high Power Output, With Rated Power Input of atleast 1000 wats with weight if atleast 5.5 kilogram)	PIECE (\$)	2	13,375.00	26,750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Feeder Gauge (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Oil Filter Remover (original) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Pipe Wrench 12" (Heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Pipe Wrench 12" (Heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Portable Pressure washer 250 amps (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Round File 10" (original (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	10	300.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Screw Driver Flat 2" (Heavy Duty) Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	15	200.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Screw Driver Flat Big 12" (Long) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	15	500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Screw Driver Philip 2" (Heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	15	200.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Screw Driver Philip Big 12" long (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	15	500.00	7,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Screw Driver Set (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Socket Wrench extension size: 9 1/2 & 4 1/2 (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Spray Gun (Paint Brush Type) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Vice Grip 8 1/2 (heavy duty) (Branded preferably made in USA/Japan/Germany))	PIECE (\$)	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Cordless Hammer Drill- rated voltage at 18 v. Number of gears: 2. Rotations: Forward an Reverse, minimum net weight of atleast 1.9 kg.)	PIECE (\$)	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Megeerly Heavy Mint (MCS-3101))	GALLONS	30	3,500.00	105,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Megeerly Fresh Garden (MCS-3107))	GALLONS	7	3,500.00	24,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Glass Latex White 16 lb/pail (B-715))	LITER(S)	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Quick Dry Enamel (Black) 4 lit.)	LITER(S)	8	2,500.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Primer)	LITER(S)	6	260.00	1,560.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Polyester Body Filler w/ Hardener)	GALLONS	5	700.00	3,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Skin Coat White (20kg/pack))	PACK	3	700.00	2,100.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Masonry Putty)	PACK	6	400.00	2,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Roller no. 9 w/ pan)	PIECE (\$)	15	90.00	1,350.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Roller no. 7)	PIECE (\$)	20	70.00	1,400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Baby Roller, Cotton with handle)	PIECE (\$)	15	60.00	900.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Brush 3" (yellow bristle, wooden handle))	PIECE (\$)	10	75.00	750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Brush 2" (yellow bristle, wooden handle))	PIECE (\$)	20	65.00	1,300.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Brush 1" (yellow bristle, wooden handle))	PIECE (\$)	15	50.00	750.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Putty Knife w/o Handle, 4")	PIECE (\$)	10	50.00	500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Spatula 3" w/ plastic handle)	PIECE (\$)	8	50.00	400.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Masking Tape 1")	ROLL (\$)	35	30.00	1,050.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Paper #150, water proof)	PIECE (\$)	35	15.00	525.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Wire no. 16)	PIECE (\$)	20	100.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Latex Megeerly Bridal White (MCS-0103))	GALLONS	38	3,500.00	133,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Latex Megeerly Garden Fresh MCS-3107)	GALLONS	8	3,500.00	28,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Glass Latex White 16 lb/pail (B-715))	GALLONS	5	2,500.00	12,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Color Hazza Yellow)	TIN	2	165.00	330.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Color Raw Sienna)	TIN	2	165.00	330.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Color Thalo Green)	TIN	2	165.00	330.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sanding Paper # 100)	PIECE (\$)	30	15.00	450.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sanding Paper # 150)	PIECE (\$)	30	15.00	450.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sanding Paper 3" w/ plastic handle)	PIECE (\$)	20	50.00	1,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Cotton Gloves w/ rubberized palm)	PIECE (\$)	30	50.00	1,500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Nylon cord 12 mm diameter)	PIECE (\$)	150	40.00	6,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Body Safety Harness w/ Lanyard)	PIECE (\$)	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(toxic, cement based formulated, water proofing)	PIECE (\$)	25	800.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Round Kates)	PIECE (\$)	5	100.00	500.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Latex Megeerly Crisp Ecra (MCS-0112))	GALLONS	38	3,500.00	133,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Quick Dry Enamel (White) 4 lit.)	TIN	6	650.00	3,900.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Quick Dry Enamel (Black) 4 lit.)	TIN	5	600.00	3,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Paint brush 1/2" (yellow bristle, wooden handle))	PIECE (S)	10	45.00	450.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Nylon cord 10 mm diameter)	PIECE (S)	50	40.00	2,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Pallet)	PIECE (S)	8	35.00	280.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Procurement of Construction supplies and materials for the repair of Building 16)	LOT	1	751,810.00	751,810.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Buffing Polisher, Heavy Duty)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Post Car/Vehicle Lifter)	UNIT	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Air Compressor 3HP)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Welding Machine, 500 amp)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Hydraulic Press, 10 Tons Capacity)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Compression Tester for Gasoline and Diesel Engine)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	BATTERY, Battery Charger Booster, 12/24 volts)	UNIT	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Pneumatic Oil and Fluid Extractor and Dispenser for ATF and Engine Oil)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Vacuum Cleaner, Heavy Duty)	UNIT	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Engine Scanner)	UNIT	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Boom Barrier Gate)	UNIT	2	67,000.00	134,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Demolition/Jack Hammer)	UNIT	2	60,000.00	120,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Fiber Glass Extension Ladder)	UNIT	2	17,000.00	34,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(AMCO Box)	PIECE (S)	15	40.00	600.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(ACU Outlet, 20 Amp, 250 volts)	PIECE (S)	1	180.00	180.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(BGMS Construction Supplies)	LOT	1	700,000.00	700,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(TSMS Supplies)	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Furnitures and Equipments)	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Fire Safety Supplies)	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES)	LOT	1	606,765.95	606,765.95	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(STEEL WORK SUPPLIES)	LOT	1	128,190.00	128,190.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PLUMBING AND SANITARY SUPPLIES)	LOT	1	420,615.60	420,615.60	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PAINTING SUPPLIES)	LOT	1	1,300,154.32	1,300,154.32	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(MASONRY SUPPLIES)	LOT	1	1,608,022.79	1,608,022.79	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(CARPENTRY SUPPLIES)	LOT	1	336,491.71	336,491.71	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(MECHANICAL TOOLS)	LOT	1	105,749.00	105,749.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(PARTITIONS)	SET	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	AS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(MISCELLANEOUS)	LOT	1	38,309.88	38,309.88	AS
	EXTENSION CORD(Surge Protector, Extension Cord)	PIECE (S)	30	950.00	28,500.00	EB
	MINOR REPAIR(Repair of Stockroom Accounting Division)	UNIT	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	FMS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(1 lot (45 meters flat cord #16, 16 pcs 4-gang outlet, 16 pc male socket plug)	LOT	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	HFSRB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE MINOR CORRECTIVE AND PREVENTIVE REPAIR OF HFSRB OFFICE)	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFSRB
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Repair of Female Toilet)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	112,176.00	112,176.00	HPCS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Repair of Male Toilet)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	106,866.00	106,866.00	HPCS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Repair of Sink Cabinet)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	14,440.00	14,440.00	HPCS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Repair of Pantry, Ceiling and Hallway Ceiling)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	25,910.00	25,910.00	HPCS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Repair of Roof)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	59,790.00	59,790.00	HPCS
	LIGHTING FIXTURE(DPCB Lighting Fixture)	LOT	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Electrical Supplies, Hardware of DPCB)	LOT	1	160,890.00	160,890.00	DPCB-PHM
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Repainting of Roof and Interior Walls of Building 6)	LOT	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Extension of Records Room in Building 6)	LOT	1	242,000.00	242,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Construction of Glass Window in Building 6)	LOT	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Construction of Receiving Area in Building 6)	LOT	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Construction of Mini Records Room in Building 6)	LOT	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	PS
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Sliding Windows)	LOT	1	297,724.00	297,724.00	FICT-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Renovation of Comfort Rooms)	UNIT	2	105,000.00	210,000.00	FCT-USSEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS()	LOT	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	HFHDT-USSEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS()	LOT	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	PHST-ASEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Minor Repair/Repair/Renovation of phst)	LOT	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	PHST-USSEC
	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS(Construction Supplies and Materials for PHST)	LOT	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	PHST-USSEC
				SOB-TOTAL	12,398,180.61	
CONTRACT OF SERVICES	CATERING SERVICES(AFMT Meetings)	ACTIVITIES)	660	240.00	158,400.00	AFMT-USSEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Copier/ Machine Rental)	LOT	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	AFMT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(Conduct of Administration and Financial Management Team Planning/ Workshop/Meeting and Training)	ACTIVITIES)	3	350,000.00	1,050,000.00	AFMT-USSEC
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION/ REPAIR OF FACILITIES)	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	AS
	TERMITE TREATMENT & PEST CONTROL(Procurement of Service Provider for Termite Treatment and General Pest control of all DOH Building)	LOT	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	AS
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE(Preventive Maintenance of Airconditioning Units)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	AS
	OIL, PETROLEUM & LUBRICANTS SERVICES(Procurement for Provision of Oil, Petroleum and Lubricants)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	REPAIR AND REHABILITATION OF VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP()	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	AS
	RECORDS WAREHOUSING(Procurement of Service Provider for Warehousing Records)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	JANITORIAL SERVICES(Janitorial Service Provider Contract 187 Janitors)	LOT	1	51,000,000.00	51,000,000.00	AS
	SECURITY SERVICES(Security Service Provider Contract 85 Security Guards)	LOT	1	47,000,000.00	47,000,000.00	AS
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Rental of Colored and Monochrome Photocopies)	LOT	1	560,000.00	560,000.00	AS
	EVENT ORGANIZING(Rental of Venue for AS Trainings/ Events (GSD, PAD): One (1) Mid Year and One (1) Year End training/ events (90 Pax))	LOT	2	486,000.00	972,000.00	AS
	EVENT ORGANIZING(Rental of Venue for Administrative Officers and AO Designates Event/ Activity (60 Pax))	LOT	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	AS
	EVENT ORGANIZING(Rental of Venue for PAD Specific Trainings/ Events (ORA OHRA and New Employees Orientation) (50 pax per activity))	LOT	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	AS
	STRUCTURAL INVESTIGATION AND ISSUANCE OF STRUCTURAL STABILITY(Structural Investigation and Issuance of Structural Stability)	LOT	1	5,000,525.00	5,000,525.00	AS
	GASOLINE AND OTHER LUBE SERVICES(Procurement of Gasoline and Other Lube Bay Services)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	AS
	ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE(Procurement of Service Provider for Engineering/Facility Maintenance)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE(Procurement of Consulting Service for the Short Term Expert for Structural Inspection, Investigation and Certification of Structural Stability of the Twelve (12) Occupied Buildings at the Department of Health Central Office)	LOT	1	5,000,250.00	5,000,250.00	AS
	TERMITE TREATMENT & PEST CONTROL(Procurement of Service Provider for Termite Treatment and General Pest control of all DOH Building)	UNIT	1	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	AS
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE(Preventive Maintenance of Airconditioning Units)	UNIT	1	4,959,000.00	4,959,000.00	AS
	OIL, PETROLEUM & LUBRICANTS SERVICES(Procurement for Provision of Oil, Petroleum and Lubricants)	UNIT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	RECORDS WAREHOUSING(Procurement of Service Provider for Warehousing Records)	UNIT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	JANITORIAL SERVICES(Procurement of Janitorial Service Provider)	UNIT	1	50,240,387.35	50,240,387.35	AS
	STRUCTURAL INVESTIGATION AND ISSUANCE OF STRUCTURAL STABILITY(Procurement of Consulting Service for the Short Term Expert for Structural Inspection, Investigation and Certification of Structural Stability of the Fourteen (14) Occupied Buildings at the Department of Health Central Office)	UNIT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	AS
	SECURITY SERVICES(Procurement of Security Service Provider)	UNIT	1	42,985,341.00	42,985,341.00	AS
	STRUCTURAL INVESTIGATION AND ISSUANCE OF STRUCTURAL STABILITY(Procurement of Consulting Service for the Short Term Expert for Structural Inspection, Investigation and Certification of Structural Stability of the Twelve (12) Occupied Buildings at the Department of Central Office)	UNIT	1	5,000,250.00	5,000,250.00	AS
	REPAIR AND REHABILITATION OF VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP(Repair and Rehabilitation of Vertical Turbine Pump)	UNIT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	AS
	LEASE OF VENUE(MANAGEMENT REVIEW)	ACTIVITIES)	4	189,000.00	756,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE(ED Related Workshop)	ACTIVITIES)	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE(ESMA Related Meeting)	ACTIVITIES)	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE(8th & 9th Meeting of PMHN)	ACTIVITIES)	2	48,000.00	96,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE(8th and 9th Batch INRAP Training for Frontline Service Providers)	ACTIVITIES)	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE(4th National Conference on Migrants Health)	ACTIVITIES)	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	BHHC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE/ INRAP Strategic Planning Workshop)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ ADB Project - related Workshop)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	72,000.00	72,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Migrant Health Fair)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	300,000.00	900,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Management Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	200,000.00	800,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ ASEAN Planning Workshop for the 2021 -2025 ASEAN Health Clusters Work Programme)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ RP-Malaysia Joint Working Group Meeting)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PH-Russia Bilateral Meeting Hosting 2020)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	BHHC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PH-Japan Bilateral Meeting 2020)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	BHHC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Photocopier colored & black & white)	LOT	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	BLHSD
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Rental of Photo copier: black & white can Scan Documents & network printer 5,000 TO 10,000 copies per months)	LOT	1	43,800.00	43,800.00	BLHSD
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Rental of Photo copier: colored and black & white can Scan Documents & network printer 5,000 TO 10,000 copies per months)	LOT	1	174,000.00	174,000.00	BLHSD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Quarterly PBUR and Epidemiology Networks Meeting)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	EB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Conduct of EB Program Implementation Review and Team Building)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	864,000.00	864,000.00	EB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Training of Trainers on Environmental Sanitation Information System (ESIS))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Coordination workshop with HFPB and HPDPB on the Green Hospitals)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Roll out of the Basic Integrated Training on Environmental and Occupational Programs from CHDs to LOGUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	450,000.00	900,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Rollout of the Advanced Integrated Training on Environmental and Occupational Program from CHDs to LOGUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	450,000.00	900,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Development/ Conduct of Baseline Survey on the status of WASH in Health Care Facilities)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review of Water Safety Plan (WSP))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review/ Update/ Revise Sanitation Code IRRs (Chapter III))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	250,000.00	750,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review/ Update/ Revise Sanitation Code IRRs (Chapter VIII))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review/ Update/ Revise Sanitation Code IRRs (Chapter XVII))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	250,000.00	750,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review/ Update/ Revise Sanitation Code IRRs (Chapter XVIII))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review/ Update/ Revise Sanitation Code IRRs (Chapter XX))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Review/ Update/ Revise Sanitation Code IRRs (Chapter XXI))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Integrated Program Implementation Review with Partners)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	450,000.00	900,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Workshop on Health Executive Agenda for Legislation (HEAL))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	450,000.00	900,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Consultative workshop on Air Quality, Human Health and Climate Change)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Development of Monitoring Tool for WSP)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Integrated Partners Meeting (FACEHD))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	50,000.00	100,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Development of the Manual of Procedures on Occupational Health for Public Health Workers (PHW) and Informal Sector Workers (ISW))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	162,000.00	486,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Management Review and updates on Occupational Health and Chemical Safety Programs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	324,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Conduct of FACEH-OH and TSW Sectors Meetings)	ACTIVITY(IES)	8	32,000.00	256,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Finalization of Occupational Health Service Packages for Workers including the Establishment of Workers Clinics)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	216,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	CONSULTANCY SERVICE/ (Development of National Plan of Action for Occupational Health (2020-2023))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	1,171,333.33	3,514,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Finalization of Draft Manual of Operations for the Implementation of Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations on Chapter VII - Industrial Hygiene of the Code on Sanitation of the Philippines, P. D. 856)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	216,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Finalization of Guidelines for Surveillance System for Occupational Hazards)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Pre-Testing of Training Modules on Chemical Risk Assessment and Management for RSI and RSE)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Finalization of Chemical Hazard Mapping for Emergency Preparedness and Response (LGTI-Key Cities and Municipalities))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (National observance of World Environmental Health Day on September 26 and Advocacy on Goodbye Dumb Hello Healthy (GDHH) on November 19)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Sewage and Septage Management Training (Regions NCR, III and IV-A))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Pilot-testing of Healthy Workplace Toolkit))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	216,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ (Freight Expenses)	LOT	1	195,250.00	195,250.00	DPCB-EOHO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (Development of Clinic Practice Guidelines for Annual Medical Examination for Informal Sector Workers)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	144,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-EOHO

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CATERING SERVICES(Annual DOH Family Week Celebration)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	DPCE-EHO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES(DOH Employees Annual Sports Fest)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	150,000.00	300,000.00	DPCE-EHO
	DISTRIBUTION OF VACCINES)	LOT	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	DPCE-EPI
	LOGISTIC SERVICES(Freight and Handling of Vaccines using the Temperature Controlled Equipment)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	150,000,000.00	150,000,000.00	DPCE-EPI
	LOGISTIC SERVICES()	LOT	1	399,807,430.00	399,807,430.00	DPCE-EHO
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Monochrome Photocopier/Network Printer for FMS and DOH COA)	UNIT	5	101,600.00	508,000.00	FMS
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Colored Photocopier/Network Printer for FMS)	UNIT	1	204,000.00	204,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(FMS Strategic Planning (2 Days))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(eNGAS/eBUDGET Training)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	326,400.00	1,305,600.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(FMS Performance Review (2 Days))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(FMS Capacity Building (3 Days))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(GAD Training (2 Days))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(eNGAS Conference)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	712,800.00	712,800.00	FMS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Budget & Treasury Management Implementation System (BTMS) Training/Workshop (5 Days))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	FMS
	CLOUD SERVICES(Availing of Services of a dedicated Cloud Server provider for a Dedicated Cloud Server for HEMB- Integrated Information System)	LOT	1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	HEMB
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Reversioning of the National Public Health and Emergency Management in Asia and Pacific (PHEMAP) Course)	LOT	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Development and Testing of Public Health and Emergency Management in Asia and Pacific (PHEMAP) Executive Course)	LOT	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	RENTAL OF AIR AMBULANCE()	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	HEMB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Development of Standards for Selected Hospital Units, MSW, Hospital Finance and HHIM)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	600,000.00	1,200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Workshop Preventive and Corrective Maintenance Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Technical Working Group Review and workshop on Preventive and Corrective Maintenance Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Consultative Meeting/ workshop on Preventive and Corrective Maintenance Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Updating of Signage System Manual for Hospital and Offices)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Workshop on the Development of Standards for Administrative Service, ER and Medical Services)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Technical Working Group review and workshop on Health Care Waste Management Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Consultative Meeting workshop together with Foreign Consultant on HCWMM)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Consultative Meeting on Health Care Waste Management (Luzon, VisMin))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Consultative Meeting on PHDP Updating)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Workshop on the Finalization on AO on People-Centered Health Facility)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(People-Centered Health Facility Certification Policy Workshop)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(People-Centered Health Facility (Communication Plan))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Finalization of the Revised Administrative Order no. 44-A.s. 1999)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Country Dialogue for Green Healthcare Facilities)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Consultative Meeting on the AO 31 Classification of Patients Updating.)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training of Trainers on MSW Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training of Trainers on HHIM Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training of Trainers on Administrative Service Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training of Trainers on ER Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training of Trainers on Medical Service Manual)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Planning for the Institutionalization of Occupational Safety and Health in Healthcare Facilities in Mindanao)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Capacity Building for HFDB Personnel and Staff)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(HFDB Performance Implementation Review (HR))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HFDB
	HIGHLY TECHNICAL CONSULTANT(Hiring of Consultant for the National Health Laboratory Network)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	HFDB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Meeting of selected HFEP Coordinators for the development and finalization of 2020 Department Order on HFEP selection criteria, standards and guidelines)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	HFEP

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Workshop for the development and finalization of Department Order on HPEP implementation with the Regional Office (Batch 1) and DOH Hospital (Batch 2) 2nd week of February 2020)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Workshop for the development and finalization of Comprehensive procurement and implementation standards and guidelines Regional Office (Batch 1) and DOH Hospital (Batch 2) 2nd week of February 2020)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Workshop for the development and finalization of program monitoring / M&E guidelines (Batch 1 & 2))	ACTIVITY(IES)	12	125,000.00	1,500,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Program monitoring using the M&E tools & guidelines)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ HPEP Strategic Planning)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	432,000.00	864,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Program Implementation Review (PIR))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	375,000.00	1,500,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ DOH Regional Office Performance and Budget Utilization Review (PBUR))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	284,500.00	1,138,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ DOH Hospital Performance and Budget Utilization Review (PBUR))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	528,000.00	1,056,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Orientation meeting on HPEP Status Report System (Batch 1 and 2))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	90,000.00	180,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Project Management Meeting for PTTC Activities)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	648,000.00	1,296,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Meeting with HPEP Engineers and other staff on various concern)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	180,000.00	360,000.00	HPEP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ ZHF Bridging Leadership Strategic Planning with Regional HPEP)	UNIT	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HFSRB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT/ Rental of Photo copier/Network Printer/Network Scanner (5 units 1 lot consisting of 5 units))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ QAMD MID YEAR PIR.)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	490,000.00	490,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ OMS ISO ACTIVITY /MANAGEMENT REVIEW (4 ACTIVITIES))	LOT	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HFSRB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT/ Yearly, Rental of Photo copier/Network Printer/Network Scanner (5 units 1 lot consisting of 5 units for 1 year))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ RCED MID YEAR PROGRAM REVIEW (Technical and Support Staff))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	100,000.00	400,000.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of Examination for masseurs, embalmers, undertakers (4 exam))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	425,200.00	425,200.00	HFSRB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Stakeholders Orientation (Blood Center, MPOWS, NSC))	LOT	6	83,333.33	499,999.98	HFSRB
	PREVENTIVE AND CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS VEHICLES, Preventive and Corrective Maintenance Repair of HFSRB Vehicles)	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HFSRB
	POSTAL SERVICE/ Postage and Mailing of official documents, Plans, etc. (based on price per metered stamps/postage))	LOT	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HFSRB
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT/ Rental of Photo copier/NI network Printer/Network Scanner (5 units 1 lot consisting of 5 units c/o GSD))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	40,000.00	160,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ HRH Network Philippines Meeting Implementation of Integrated LD Packages)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Nurse Certification Program (Semester Meeting))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	68,000.00	136,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Singapore Nurse Training Project Monitoring)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	96,000.00	192,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Capacity Building on the Implementation of Integrated Packages (Batch 1 & 2))	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	216,000.00	432,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Competency-Based In-House Courses (Batch 1, 2 & 3))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	280,800.00	842,400.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ MRRS Regional Meetings)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	70,000.00	280,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Master Class on RIA and PSP Innovation Laboratory (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Basic Course Training (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Advance Course Training (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Technical Guidance on Data Gathering (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Technical Guidance on Project Monitoring (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Revised Rules and Regulation on the Licensing of Establishment Engaged in Manufacturing (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Revised Guidelines in the Issuance of Certificate of Need to Establish a New Hospital (RIA))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Enhancement of Capabilities of Regulatory Officers (DATRC))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	486,000.00	486,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Basic Mass Casualty Management Training)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	399,600.00	399,600.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ DRRM-H M & E Orientation (3 Batches))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	108,000.00	324,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Basic Incident Command System Training)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	252,000.00	252,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Training on Information Management, Critical Thinking and Concepts/Theory Development & Analysis)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ ISO Training)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	HHRDB
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Mass Casualty Management Training of Trainers)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	266,400.00	266,400.00	HHRDB
	TV PROGRAM/ THE DOCTOR IS IN)	LOT	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ Management of FB, HPCS Website & Social Media)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	HPCS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ()	NOT APPLICABLE	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	HPCS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Radio Drama Segment)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	HPCS
	PRODUCTION SERVICES(Development & Production of TV & Radio Infomercial)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Public Relations)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Capacity Building)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Meetings/ Conference/ Press Conference / Launching)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Conduct of Program Implementation Review)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Condon with Partnership)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Conduct of Various Workshop)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Health Promotion & Research Development Training & Implementation)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Development and Implementation of Comprehensive Health Promotion Framework)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Development and Implementation of Healthy Settings Package (School, Community, Workplace))	NOT APPLICABLE	1	36,000,000.00	36,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Impact Assessment of Various DOH Health Campaigns)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	14,000,000.00	14,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Knowledge Building (Academe) for (Tobacco, Alcohol, Lifestyle))	NOT APPLICABLE	1	30,000,000.00	30,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Universal Health Care (UHC) Desk Development & Implementation)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Production Services for Universal Health Care (UHC) & Other DOH Programs)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	24,000,000.00	24,000,000.00	HPCS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Universal Health Care (UHC) Tracking Study)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	HPCS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training on Policy, Planning, Research and Legislative for Luzon Retained Hospitals and TRCs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training on Policy, Planning, Research and Legislative for Visayas and Mindanao Retained Hospitals and TRCs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	320,000.00	320,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training on Gender Analysis and Gender Responsive Planning and Budgeting Strengthening System of Center for Health Development Retained Hospitals and TRCs for Luzon, Visayas and Mindanao)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	330,000.00	660,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(FY 2021 National Planning Activity)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Network Enhancement and Relations Building for 18th Congress)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	750,000.00	1,500,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training (FGS, Data Collection, Strategy Management))	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	150,000.00	450,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Strategic Planning)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(ISA Governance Boot Camp)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	36,000.00	144,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(ISA Master class)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	20,000.00	80,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Strategy Review and Refresh)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Cascading of Strategic Commitments)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	200,000.00	400,000.00	HPDPB
	LEASE OF VENUE(Spot Audits/ Data Validation Visits)	ACTIVITY(IES)	13	132,000.00	1,716,000.00	HPDPB
	CONSULTANCY SERVICE(Performance Governance System Certification)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	HPDPB
	CATERING SERVICES(MEALS PROVISION)	ACTIVITY(IES)	60	5,000.00	300,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Copier)	UNIT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE(UHC Evidence to Policy Workshops/RTDs/Meetings)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	125,000.00	500,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE(Health Research/ Research Management Capacity Development)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	125,000.00	500,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE(Validation/ Capacity Development workshops for Burder of Disease Estimates)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE(HPDPB Program Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE(Year End AHEAD Program Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	LEASE OF VENUE(Internal Quality Audit Opening Meeting)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	196,000.00	196,000.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Internal Audit Service 2020 Strategic Planning, Workshop and Team Building Activity)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	124,200.00	124,200.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE(2020 Internal Quality Audit (IQA) Deliberation for DOH,CO and CHDs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	226,000.00	226,000.00	IAS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Year-end Performance Review and Seminar-Workshop on Gender and Development)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	124,200.00	124,200.00	IAS
	POSTAL SERVICE(Provision of Mailing Services (PCA))	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	LOGISTIC SERVICES(Hauling and Freight Services)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(KMITS Strategic Planning)	LOT	1	945,000.00	945,000.00	KMITS
	LOGISTIC SERVICES(Bus Rental Transportation)	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD SERVICES(Azure Monetary Commitment)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD SERVICES(Azure Professional Direct Support)	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	CLOUD SERVICES(Annual Subscription License to Power BI Pro User CSS)	LOT	1	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION(Clinical Key Subscription for Hospitals)	LOT	1	9,000,000.00	9,000,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNING/DIGITIZATION(Digitization of Various Reference/ Information Materials Phase 2)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER(DOH Website Maintenance)	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER(DOH Intranet Maintenance)	LOT	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER(Training on Programming and Database Management for Designated System Administrators of the Integrated Hospital Operations and Management Information System (IHOMIS) - (40 pax * 1,800 cost) * 2 batches)	LOT	2	720,000.00	1,440,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Electronic Medical Record (EMR) Technical Support Training (60 pax * 6 days * 1,800) 2 batches)	LOT	2	648,000.00	1,296,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Training on iClinicSys including Disease Registries Reporting and PHSIS (50 pax * 4 days * 1,800) 2 batches)	LOT	2	360,000.00	720,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER(Maintenance Agreement for Document Management and Archiving System (DMAS))	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER(Rental of Copier (2BW & 1 Colored))	LOT	3	150,000.00	450,000.00	KMITS
	LOGISTIC SERVICES(Provision of Advertising Expenses (Vacancies and Procurement))	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	KMITS
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION(Hiring of Skilled Workers for Repainting and Repair of Leaking Roof of Building 9)	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION(Provision of Repair and Maintenance of Building 9)	UNIT	1	950,000.00	950,000.00	KMITS
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE(Provision of Office Device and Supplies)	LOT	1	2,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION(Hiring of Service Provider for the Learning Management System)	LOT	1	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE(Renewal of Next Generation Firewall for DOH ICT Security Infrastructure for DOH Users Maintenance Contract)	LOT	1	2,800,000.00	2,800,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE(Procurement of DOH Blade Chassis and Blade Server Maintenance Agreement)	LOT	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Evolving library landscapes: Understanding trends on libraries and the role of librarians within the context of physical and online spaces (50 pax x 6 days x 1,800))	LOT	1	540,000.00	540,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(SSED-KMITS Planning Workshop (50 pax * 3 days * 1,800 cost))	LOT	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE(DOH Server Virtualization Preventive Maintenance)	LOT	1	3,800,000.00	3,800,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE(Data Center Preventive Maintenance)	LOT	1	7,700,000.00	7,700,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Very Small Aperture Terminal (VSAT) Internet Connection to DOH Hospitals)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE(Preventive Maintenance of Existing Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) at Building 9)	LOT	1	700,000.00	700,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for Philippine Blood Center (PBC) Primary Link, 75Mbps)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Cybersecurity Awareness for CHD and Hospital Employees (60 pax * 3 days * 1800) * 5 batches)	LOT	5	324,000.00	1,620,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Information Technology Infrastructure Library (ITIL) (2 Batches))	LOT	2	432,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) (2 Batches))	LOT	2	432,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(COMPTIA Security Training (3 Batches))	LOT	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE(DOH Email Security Preventive Maintenance)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for Primary Link 200Mbps (PLDD))	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for Secondary Link 100Mbps (Converge ICTT))	LOT	1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	KMITS
	ICT SERVICES PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for Tertiary Link 100Mbps (ETPP))	LOT	1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for Quaternary Link, 50Mbps (ASTI-DOST))	LOT	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for IDTOMIS, 12Mbps (ETPN))	LOT	1	420,000.00	420,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Provision of MPLS-VPN with Internet Connection for IHS 16 Pilot Hospitals (PLDD))	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for IDTOMIS 12Mbps Backup (ETPN))	LOT	1	420,000.00	420,000.00	KMITS
	PRODUCTION SERVICES(Printing of the Philippine eHealth Strategic Framework and Plan 2020-2030 and eHealth Investment Plan 2020-2023)	LOT	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Cascading Activity for the Philippine eHealth Strategic Framework and Plan 2020-2030, and eHealth Investment Plan 2020-2023 (70 pax x 3 days x 1800 x 2 batches))	LOT	2	378,000.00	756,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Public Consultations on the DOH eHealth-Related Administrative Issuances to support UHC (70 pax x 4 days x 1800 x 4 batches))	LOT	4	504,000.00	2,016,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE(Refinement Workshop on the DOH eHealth-Related Administrative Issuances to support UHC (70 pax x 4 days x 1800))	LOT	1	504,000.00	504,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National Dialogue on Strengthening Pre-Service Capacities of Health Workforce for eHealth for UHC Implementation (60 pax x 3 days x 1800))	LOT	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National Dialogue on Strengthening In-Service Capacities of Health Workforce for eHealth for UHC Implementation (60 pax x 3 days x 1800))	LOT	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National eHealth Program Implementation Review and Yearend Planning (60 pax x 4 days x 1800))	LOT	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Workshops on the Health Sector Enterprise Architecture for UHC (60 pax x 3 days x P1800 x 2 batches))	LOT	2	324,000.00	648,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Health Sector Enterprise Architecture Cascading Activity (60 pax x 3 days x P1800 x 2 batches))	LOT	2	324,000.00	648,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Cascading Activity for the Data Privacy Management Program for the Health Sector (120 pax x 3 days x P1800 x 4 batches))	LOT	4	648,000.00	2,592,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ DOH Data Protection Officers (DPOs) and Compliance Officers for Privacy (COPs) Summit (120 pax x 4 days x P1800 x 3 batches))	LOT	3	864,000.00	2,592,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative workshop with industry stakeholders on eHealth standards and interoperability (60 pax x 3 days x P1800))	LOT	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Cascading activity on national eHealth standards adoption and change management (70 pax x 4 days x P1800 x 4 batches))	LOT	4	504,000.00	2,016,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Cascading Activity for the National eHealth Electronic Health Record System Validation (70 pax x 4 days x P1800))	LOT	1	504,000.00	504,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on Defining the Roles and Functions of CHD and Hospital Librarians (50 pax x 4 days x 1800))	LOT	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on the Establishment of the Records and Archives Center (RAC) (80 pax x 3 days x 1800 x 2 batches))	LOT	2	432,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION/ Repair and Maintenance of Records Office (Call Center Area))	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National Government Portal CMS Training for DOH Hospitals and TRCs (70 pax x 4 days x 1800 x 3 batches))	LOT	3	504,000.00	1,512,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION/ Postpaid plan for Call Center)	LOT	12	10,000.00	120,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION/ Commissioning of the DOH Contact Center (i.e. Integrating DOH Call Center, and other Voice and Non-Voice Customer Service Centers, i.e. Substance Abuse, Quitline, Helpline, OPCEN))	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Support to Communities of Practice (COPs) activities (MAHALAP and NUTRINET) to strengthen linkages and resource sharing to support health research, programs and policy development for better health outcomes (45 pax x 3 days x 1800))	LOT	1	243,000.00	243,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ 2020 Health ICT Update (65 pax x 1800 x 3 days))	LOT	1	351,000.00	351,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ (11th Web Users' Conference (185 pax x 1800 x 3 days))	LOT	1	999,000.00	999,000.00	KMITS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ Procurement of Advocacy Materials for KMD Units (MCCOD/ CRVS/ KMD/ Philippine Health Atlas/ DMAS/ Library/ eHealth))	LOT	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Cascading activity on the DOH Data Management and Governance Policy, Framework and Guidelines (40 pax x 4 days x 1800 x 3 batches))	LOT	3	288,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ DOH Data Collect Builders Training (40 pax x 4 days x 1800 x 3 batches))	LOT	3	288,000.00	864,000.00	KMITS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ Establishment of the DOH Data Warehouse)	LOT	1	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Automation of DOH Workflow Processes (Phase 1) (50 pax x 3 days x 1800))	LOT	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of ISO 27001:2013 Planning (50 pax * 4 days * 1,800 cost))	LOT	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Training on newly developed systems i.e. PTIS (85 pax * 4 days * 1800) + various systems (65 pax * 4 days * 1800) * 2 batches)	LOT	3	516,000.00	1,548,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Annual Conference/System Updates on Integrated Hospital Operations and Management Information System - (170 pax * 3 days * 1,800) * 4 Batches)	LOT	4	918,000.00	3,672,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Annual Conference/System Updates on Integrated Clinic Information System (ClinicSys) (155 pax * 3 days * 1,800))	LOT	1	999,000.00	999,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Annual Dialogue on the Integrated Drug Testing Operation and Management Information System (DITOMIS) (70 pax * 1 day * 1,800))	LOT	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of Organizational Knowledge Kaban Training (P1800 x 40 pax x 4 days x 4 batches))	LOT	4	288,000.00	1,152,000.00	KMITS
	INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE/OPERATION/ Maintenance of the Enhanced Integrated Drug Testing and Operations Management Information System)	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National eHealth Steering Committee Meetings)	LOT	2	96,000.00	192,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ KMD Strategic Planning (35 pax x 3 days x 1800))	LOT	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ COMPLIA Security Training - (60 pax * 5 days * 1,800) * 3 batches)	LOT	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National Dialogue with Primary Health Care Providers and Hospital (UHC IS) on strengthening the use of EMR (887 RHU, 164 Hospitals, 33 PHO/CHO) 3 batches (420 pax x 2 days x 1800 x 1 batch) (310 pax x 2 days x 1800 x 2 batches)	LOT	3	1,248,000.00	3,744,000.00	KMITS
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER(Renewal of Contract for Philippine Blood Center (PBC) Primary Link, 75Mbps)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	SUBSCRIPTION(Procurement and/or acquisition of mandatory national eHealth standards (i.e. LOINC, CPT, SNOMED-CT, HL7/FHIR, etc.))	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Cascading activity on ROI (45 pax x 2 days x 1800 x 4 batches)	LOT	2	324,000.00	648,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Automation of DOH Worklow Processes (Phase 1) (50 pax x 3 days x 1800)	LOT	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	KMITS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Capacity Building of ILS Staff	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	LS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Capacity Building of DOH Lawyers and Legal Officers)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	LS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Performance Review, Work and Financial Planning and Gender and Development Activity)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	LS
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Rental of Copier)	UNIT	4	125,000.00	500,000.00	LS
	MANAGED SERVICE/ Snacks for Mobile Blood Donation Activities)	PACK	70,000	60.00	4,200,000.00	NVBSP
	MANAGED SERVICE(NVBSP-PBC Budget for Meeting/ Trainings/ Seminars)	LOT	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	NVBSP
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Photocopier Rental)	UNIT	4	300,000.00	1,200,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ NVBSP -PBC Program Implementation Review and Updating of PBC and Strategic Plan)	LOT	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PBC Dugong Bayani Award/Kabalikat Summit)	LOT	1	1,900,000.00	1,900,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PBC Series of Inter-regional and Zonal Blood Services Network Meeting)	LOT	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National Voluntary Blood Services (NVBSP) Program National Consultative Meeting)	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation Meeting on the Establishment and Operationalization of Selected Subnational and Regional Blood Centers)	SET	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Orientation for Donor Recruitment Officers)	SET	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Series of NVBSP Orientation to Blood Program Coordinators)	SET	4	300,000.00	1,200,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on the Development of the NVBSP Communication Plan)	SET	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on the Mobilization of Blood/ Blood Products in times of Disaster)	LOT	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Series of Whitesop on the Development of NVBSP Manual in times of Disaster)	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Series of Whitesop on the Development of Manual of Operation on Voluntary Blood Donation Program)	LOT	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	NVBSP
	LAUNDRY()	LOT	1	96,000.00	96,000.00	NVBSP
	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER()	LOT	1	1,680,000.00	1,680,000.00	NVBSP
	PREVENTIVE AND CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS VEHICLES ()	LOT	1	7,117,770.00	7,117,770.00	NVBSP
	REPAIR/REHABILITATION(Repair and Maintenance of Building)	LOT	1	5,899,700.00	5,899,700.00	NVBSP
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE(Preventive Maintenance of Elevators)	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	NVBSP
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE(Preventive Maintenance and Repairs of PBC Airconditioning Unit)	LOT	1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	NVBSP
	JANITORIAL SERVICES()	LOT	1	4,777,986.00	4,777,986.00	NVBSP
	SECURITY SERVICES()	LOT	1	7,560,000.00	7,560,000.00	NVBSP
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(Waste Disposal Services)	LOT	1	800,000.00	800,000.00	NVBSP
	HIGHLY TECHNICAL CONSULTANT()	LOT	1	960,000.00	960,000.00	NVBSP
	LEASE OF VENUE/ HRT PIR)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	OHR
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Management Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	50,000.00	200,000.00	OHR
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Capacity building)	UNIT	12	3,000.00	60,000.00	OHR
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Rental of copier)	UNIT	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	OHR
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Regulatory Impact Analysis Training)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	200,000.00	800,000.00	OHR
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Strategic Planning and 2019 4th Quarter Management Review)	LOT	1	286,200.00	286,200.00	OSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Mid Year Performance Review)	LOT	1	286,200.00	286,200.00	OSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Year End Performance Review)	LOT	1	286,200.00	286,200.00	OSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of Management Review)	LOT	1	286,200.00	286,200.00	OSEC
	HIGHLY TECHNICAL AND CONFIDENTIAL ADVISER(Consultants)	LOT	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	OSEC
	HIGHLY TECHNICAL AND CONFIDENTIAL ADVISER(2020 Consultants)	LOT	1	3,600,000.00	3,600,000.00	OSEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(E-COPY Machine)	PIECE(S)	3	140,000.00	420,000.00	OSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ CONDUCT OF PAU / MAP CONSULTATIVE MEETING)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	244,000.00	732,000.00	PAU
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PAU ANNUAL PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	1,161,200.00	1,161,200.00	PAU
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PAU SEMI-ANNUAL EVALIATION)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	1,161,200.00	1,161,200.00	PAU
	LEASE OF VENUE/ SEMINAR WORKSHOP ON EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT HANDLING OF COMPLAINTS)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	PAU
	LEASE OF VENUE(LEASE OF VENUE CHU CONSULTATIVE MEETING)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	PAU
	EVENT ORGANIZING(Conduct of 3rd AMR Summit)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	PD
	EVENT ORGANIZING(Conduct of Genetics Month)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	PD

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Training of Pharmacists on Public Health Services)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	756,000.00	1,512,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of Public Hearing on the MRP AO)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of Training of Trainers for RDPMO)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	410,000.00	410,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of activities in support to the implementation of the Pharmaceutical Devices Price Reference Index)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Program Implementation Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Year-End Program Assessment Review with regional Pharmacists)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	378,000.00	378,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of GAD Training)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of PD Budget Utilization Review and Year-End Program Assessment)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	PD
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ ASEAN Workshop on Price Information Sharing)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	PD
	LEASE OF VENUE/ DPCB Program Implementation Review and Planning)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	300,000.00	600,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Regional Maternal Death Review (MDR) Forum in 2 Regions)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	918,000.00	918,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation Meeting with BirmoNC Training Center Coordinators)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	351,000.00	351,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Maternal Death and Surveillance Response Coaching in LGUs (per request))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	432,000.00	432,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation Meeting to operationalize the Triple EMICT Strategy)	ACTIVITY(IES)	5	43,200.00	216,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Healthy Aging dissemination forum)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Integrated Consultation Meeting on NBS and Continuity Clinic Staff at the DOH Facilities)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Dissemination Workshop on National Policy on Oral Health, National Survey on Oral Health and Stategic Frameworks)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	252,000.00	252,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation Meeting on the Implementation of Newborn Hearing Screening at the CHD's)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Nutrition Package Across the Lifesage)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Dissemination Forum of the SAM PhilHealth Package)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	648,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on the Development of Country Action Plan for prevention and control of Pneumonia and Diarrhea among under 5 children and Strengthening Care for Sick Children Health Packages)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation on the Research Agenda for Mental, Adolescent, Child and Newborn Health and Nutrition)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Establishment of Safe Motherhood Program M and E System in collaboration with EB and HPDPB)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ National Safe Motherhood Program Implementation Review and Planning Workshop)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	518,400.00	518,400.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Program implementation review Update regional coordinators on healthy aging)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	192,000.00	192,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Program Implementation Review on AHDP)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	216,000.00	216,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Program Implementation Review on Nutrition)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation Workshop to draft Postpartum and Postnatal Care Protocol)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	325,000.00	650,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Policy Dissemination Forum (to include Research Results))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	288,000.00	288,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultation Workshop on the Development of Manual of Operation for Oral Health Program)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on the Development Manual of Operation for Oral Health Program)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Development of implementation Guidelines for Adolescent services)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	324,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Training of trainers of the coaching and training geriatric modules at the provincial and local level)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	216,000.00	648,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Training on the Health Packages)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	250,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Nutrition Leadership Training and Governance)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Workshop on Maternal and Childhood Obesity)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Training on the Use of FNIDR Reporting and Recording Protocol)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	189,000.00	378,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PCBT 1 Training for 200 RHUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	7	270,000.00	1,890,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Interval IUD Training for 200 RHUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	10	270,000.00	2,700,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Implant Training for 200 RHUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	18	216,000.00	3,888,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ NSV Training for 200 RHUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	7	162,000.00	1,134,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PPUD Training for 200 RHUs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	10	270,000.00	2,700,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PCBT 1 Training for 123 Hospitals (34 DOH Hospitals, 81 Prov'l Hospital, 8 Military Hospitals))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	270,000.00	1,080,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PPUD Training for 123 Hospitals (34 DOH Hospitals, 81 Prov'l Hospital, 8 Military Hospitals))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	270,000.00	1,080,000.00	DPCB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Inernal IUD Training for for 123 Hospitals (34 DOH Hospitals, 81 Prov'l Hospital, 8 Military Hospitals)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	270,000.00	810,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Implant Training for 123 Hospitals (34 DOH Hospitals, 81 Prov'l Hospital, 8 Military Hospitals))	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	216,000.00	864,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ BTL Training for 123 Hospitals (34 DOH Hospitals, 81 Prov'l Hospital, 8 Military Hospitals)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	162,000.00	486,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ NSV Training for 123 Hospitals (34 DOH Hospitals, 81 Prov'l Hospital, 8 Military Hospitals)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	162,000.00	486,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on CHDD (Communication Plan)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	315,000.00	315,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ 3rd National Family Planning Conference)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Advocacy campaign on Triple Elimination of Mother to Child Transmission of Syphilis, Hepatitis B and HIV Infection)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Workshop on the Development of Oral Health IEC Materials)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	189,000.00	189,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	GENERAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE/ Establishment of Tobacco Control Resource Center)	LOT	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ Hiring of Event organizer for the 2nd Lymphatic Filariasis Forum)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	11,000,000.00	11,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ 8th Neglected tropical Disease (NTD) Stakeholders Forum)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ Purple Ribbon Awards)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	30,000,000.00	30,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ FP Program Updating, Implementation Review and Planning)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	324,000.00	324,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Amendment of AO on immunization/From indigent to all 60 years old shall be given pneumo vaccines in coordination with NIP)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Bemonc Training of Trainers)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	460,000.00	460,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Bemonc Training of doctors, nurses and midwives)	ACTIVITY(IES)	18	500,000.00	9,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Pre-retirement health orientation workshop for DOH Senior Citizen Health Staff)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	270,000.00	540,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	POSTAL SERVICE/)	LOT	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Learning and Development Intervention for PS Staff)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Conduct of Suppliers/Contractors/consultants' Dialogue)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	51,000.00	102,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PIR of PS)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Learning and Development - Updates on Procurement Training (RA 9184)	ACTIVITY(IES)	9	255,000.00	2,295,000.00	PS
	SCANNING/DIGITIZATION/ Hiring of a Service Provider for Digitization of Archival of Procurement Related Documents)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	PS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ Hiring of Job Orders in the Procurement Service)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	PS
	OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ Hiring of Computer Programmer II in the Procurement Service)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	422,000.00	422,000.00	PS
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Consultative Meeting and Planning Workshop with Program Managers and Supply Officers)	NOT APPLICABLE	4	576,000.00	2,304,000.00	PSCMT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Capacity Building (venue)	NOT APPLICABLE	2	800,000.00	1,600,000.00	PSCMT-USSEC
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Maintenance of Aircondition)	LOT	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Warehouse Rental (Airconditioned)	LOT	6	50,400,000.00	302,400,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Warehouse Rental (6000 sqm. Ambient Warehouse Space at Greater Manila Area)	LOT	1	28,800,000.00	28,800,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Maintenance of Forklift)	LOT	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Brokerage Services)	LOT	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Hauling Services)	LOT	1	120,000,000.00	120,000,000.00	SCMO
	LOGISTIC SERVICES/ Hauling of Vaccines)	LOT	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	SCMO
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Venue and Accommodation for Various SCMO Trainings, Workshops and Seminar)	LOT	1	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	SCMO
	HIGHLY TECHNICAL CONSULTANT/ Data Consultant)	LOT	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	FICT-ILUZION
	LEASE OF VENUE/ PERFORMANCE IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW)	LOT	2	200,000.00	400,000.00	FICT-NCR
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Year-end Assessment and Evaluation of FICT Performance)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Universal Health Care Integration Sites Coordination Meeting)	ACTIVITY(IES)	12	270,000.00	3,240,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Work Coordination, Enhancement and Development Activity and Team Building)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ FI+ FICT Scorecard Monitoring and Evaluation)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	702,000.00	702,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Quarterly Meeting with the Drug Abuse Treatment and Rehabilitation Center Chiefs)	ACTIVITY(IES)	4	100,800.00	403,200.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Anti-Red Tape Act Process Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ Ease of Doing Business-Efficient Government Service Delivery Work Orientation Work Orientation)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	900,000.00	2,700,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ EODB EGSD Time and Motion Study)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	540,000.00	1,620,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE/ ARTA Recognition Ceremony)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	FICT-USSEC
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ Meeting/ Consultations with Concerned Bureaus, Offices and Agencies)	ACTIVITY(IES)	3	250,000.00	750,000.00	HPDIT-ASEC
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ HPDIT FY2020 Planning and Team Building)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HPDIT-ASEC
	EVENT ORGANIZING/ HPDIT Performance Review)	ACTIVITY(IES)	2	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	HPDIT-ASEC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	LEASE OF VENUE(OCS/HRT Performance Implementation Review and Strategic Planning)	ACTIVITY(Y/IES)	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	OCSHRT-ASSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(Capacity Building of the Staff)	ACTIVITY(Y/IES)	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	OCSHRT-ASSEC
	LOGISTIC SERVICES()	LOT	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	PHST-ASSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(PHST CAPACITY BUILDING)	LOT	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	PHST-ASSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW)	LOT	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	PHST-ASSEC
	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT(Rental of 1 one Photocopier Machine)	LOT	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	PHST-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(PHST Meeting with Other Partners and Stakeholders)	ACTIVITY(Y/IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(Management Review)	ACTIVITY(Y/IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USSEC
	LEASE OF VENUE(Performance Implementation Review)	ACTIVITY(Y/IES)	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	PHST-USSEC
				SUB-TOTAL	2,009,569,289.33	
INSECTICIDES & VECTOR CONTROL SUPPLIES	LONG LASTING INSECTICIDE-TREATED NET()	PIECE (\$)	209,310	550.55	115,235,620.50	DRCB-IDED
	ETOFENPROX 20% WP()	SACHET	178,625	483.82	86,779,597.50	DRCB-IDED
	ETOFENPROX 10% EW()	SACHET	27,241	164.38	4,477,875.58	DRCB-IDED
	PYRIPROXIFEN()	SACHET	56,400	133.00	7,501,200.00	DRCB-OID
	TEMERPHOS()	SACHET	8,500	883.00	7,505,500.00	DRCB-OID
	DELTA-METHRIN()	BOTTLE (\$)	2,730	5,500.00	15,015,000.00	DRCB-OID
	CYPHENOTHRIN()	LITERS)	1,000	7,321.00	7,321,000.00	DRCB-OID
	INSECTICIDE TREATED SCREEN()	ROLL (\$)	800	8,591.00	6,872,800.00	DRCB-OID
	ETOFENPROX 20% WP()	SACHET	20,000	499.00	9,980,000.00	DRCB-OID
	SPRAY CAN()	UNIT	300	14,990.00	4,497,000.00	DRCB-OID
	REPAIR KIT Repair Kit for Spray Can)	KIT (\$)	300	1,499.00	449,700.00	DRCB-OID
				SUB-TOTAL	265,635,293.58	
IT HARDWARE & SOFTWARE	SOFTWARE LICENSES/(Arc GIS Pro)	PIECE (\$)	2	100,000.00	200,000.00	HFDB
	SOFTWARE LICENSES/(Google Drive Storage Subscription for HPDPB Database, 500GB)	LOT	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	HPDPB
	SERVER(Servers for UHC Integrated Shes :QMS Portal, Active Director/ and IDTOMS)	UNIT	180	700,000.00	126,000,000.00	KMITS
	TABLET(Tablet for UHC Implementation)	LOT	66	50,000.00	3,300,000.00	KMITS
	STORAGE SYSTEM(Network Attached Storage for IHOMS and IDTOMS)	UNIT	2	2,500,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	CENTRALIZE ENTERPRISE ANTI-VIRUS/(Enterprise Anti-virus for Centers for Health Development)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	CENTRALIZE ENTERPRISE ANTI-VIRUS/(DOH Centralize Enterprise Anti-virus)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION(Virtualization License for Blade Servers)	LOT	1	11,000,000.00	11,000,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE LICENSES/(Subscription for Wildcard SSL Certificate License for DOH)	LOT	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER(Printer, laserjet, multi-function)	UNIT	300	50,000.00	15,000,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER(Printer, inkjet, with continuous ink system, multi-function)	UNIT	200	15,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNER(Large Format Scanner with Printer)	UNIT	11	600,000.00	6,600,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER(Printer for Existing Large Format Scanner)	UNIT	6	150,000.00	900,000.00	KMITS
	SERVER(Additional Blade Servers)	LOT	1	8,500,000.00	8,500,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE LICENSES/(Additional DOH VMware Licenses)	LOT	1	11,000,000.00	11,000,000.00	KMITS
	ENTERPRISE FIREWALL(DOH Web Application Firewall)	LOT	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE: NEW Procurement of Rights Management Software Solutions)	UNIT	1	6,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS/(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE)(Cybersecurity Equipment to DOH Disaster Recovery Site)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY ACCESS/(HARDWARE/SOFTWARE)(DOH Multifactor Authentication)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	DATA CENTER(Establishment of CHDs, Hospitals and TRCs Enterprise Grade Server Room/Data Center)	LOT	1	45,000,000.00	45,000,000.00	KMITS
	VIDEO CONFERENCING(Video Conferencing Equipment for Bureau of Quarantine Office)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	HIGH-END DESKTOP(Multimedia Production Workstation)	UNIT	10	300,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	HIGH-END LAPTOP(Multimedia Production Laptop)	UNIT	4	300,000.00	1,200,000.00	KMITS
	DOCUMENT CAMERA/PROJECTOR(Document Camera)	UNIT	20	24,000.00	480,000.00	KMITS
	SCANNER(High-end Scanner)	UNIT	2	950,000.00	1,900,000.00	KMITS
	SOFTWARE: NEW(Network Monitoring System)	LOT	1	3,300,000.00	3,300,000.00	KMITS
	ELECTRONIC BULLETIN BOARD(LED Mobile)	LOT	1	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	KMITS
	PRINTER(Full-color production printer)	LOT	1	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	KMITS
	TABLET(Drawing Tablets)	UNIT	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	KMITS
	ELECTRONIC BULLETIN BOARD(70" 4K Ultra HD Interactive Display System with Multi-Touch Screen and Touch and Palm Cancellation Technology)	UNIT	2	550,000.00	1,100,000.00	KMITS
	ROUTER(High-end Wifi Router)	UNIT	4	28,000.00	112,000.00	KMITS
	SECURITY SERVICES(Electronic Bulletin Board System (with 10 display TV))	LOT	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	KMITS
	TABLET(Tablets for NHS)	UNIT	450	14,900.00	6,705,000.00	KMITS
	UPS(Uninterruptible Power Supply for HCI)	LOT	25	1,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	KMITS
				SUB-TOTAL	329,757,000.00	
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM(IP Phone with External Power Supply)	UNIT	200	50,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM(Video Conferencing for Hospital (For Telehealth))	UNIT	15	500,000.00	7,500,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM(SMS Gateway for IDTOMS)	UNIT	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM(Upgrade and Additional Licenses for Video Conferencing)	LOT	1	12,000,000.00	12,000,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM(Phase 3: Cloud Based Centralized Wireless Infrastructure for DOH Centers for Health Development (CHDs))	LOT	1	7,500,000.00	7,500,000.00	KMITS
	STRUCTURED CABLING(Structured Local Area Network (LAN) Cabling for the Department of Health (DOH) Building 8)	LOT	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	STRUCTURED CABLING/ Structured LAN Cabling with Active Components Including Core Switch and Access Switches, and Increasing Storage and Computing Capacity for CHDs, Hospitals, RHUs/HCs and TRCs (Phase 2)	LOT	1	30,500,000.00	30,500,000.00	KMITS
	HYPER-CONVERGED VIRTUALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE(HCV) APPLIANCES AND HYPERVISOR SOFTWARE AND LICENSES/ Phase 3: Hyper Converged Virtualization Infrastructure for Hospitals)	LOT	1	40,000,000.00	40,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Modernization of HEMIB (Operation Center)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Establishment of CHDs Health Emergency Operation Center)	LOT	1	12,000,000.00	12,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Modernization of ICT Infrastructure of National Center for Mental Health, Quirino Memorial Medical Center)	LOT	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM(Expansion of IPPBX System and Fax Over IP (FOIP) Implementation in 20 DOH Hospitals)	LOT	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM/ Audio-Visual Production Setup Bundle)	LOT	1	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	KMITS
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM/ Photo and Video Coverage Bundle)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Procurement of telehealth equipment)	LOT	1	100,000,000.00	100,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Procurement of New Intranet)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Expansion of DOH existing Lenovo storwize storage SSD)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE/ Expansion of DOH existing Huawei Oceanstor flash storage SSD)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	Sub-TOTAL				297,100,000.00	
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE(64GB)	PIECE (\$)	50	1,900.00	95,000.00	AS
	USB FLASH DRIVE(32GB)	PIECE (\$)	30	900.00	27,000.00	AS
	USB FLASH DRIVE(4GB)	PIECE (\$)	120	300.00	36,000.00	AS
	USB FLASH DRIVE(Flash drive, 16 GB)	PIECE (\$)	350	167.44	58,604.00	EB
	MOUSE(Optical mouse)	PIECE (\$)	30	111.30	3,339.00	EB
	DRUM CARTRIDGE(Drum Cart Brother DR 3455)	PIECE (\$)	5	6,947.20	34,736.00	EB
	EXTERNAL HARD DISK(External HD, 1TB)	PIECE (\$)	30	2,714.00	81,420.00	EB
	USB FLASH DRIVE(16gb)	PIECE (\$)	1,500	300.00	450,000.00	HEMB
	TWO HAND-HELD RADIO(Rental of Trunked Radio System)	LOT	1	4,266,000.00	4,266,000.00	HEMB
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Canon, Black, PG-810 (b2770))	PIECE (\$)	12	745.00	8,940.00	HFER
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Canon, Colored, CL-811 (b2770))	PIECE (\$)	12	980.00	11,760.00	HFER
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Brother, Black)	PIECE (\$)	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFER
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Brother, Colored, BT 5000 C)	PIECE (\$)	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFER
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Brother, Colored, BT 5000 M)	PIECE (\$)	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFER
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Brother, Colored, BT 5000 Y)	PIECE (\$)	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFER
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Toner, Brother, Colored, BT 6000 BK)	PIECE (\$)	24	400.00	9,600.00	HFER
	USB FLASH DRIVE(OTG / USB FLASH DRIVE)	PIECE (\$)	250	500.00	125,000.00	HFSRB
	DRUM CARTRIDGE(Drum Cartridge for Brother Printer 5900, DN 3455)	CARTIDGE	7	7,490.00	52,430.00	HFSRB
	USB FLASH DRIVE(USB OTG FLASH DRIVE 16 GB with cable)	PIECE (\$)	100	480.00	48,000.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE(TONER CARTRIDGE FOR BROTHER PRINTER MFC L 5900DW, TN3448)	CARTRIDGE	6	5,300.00	31,800.00	HFSRB
	INK CARTRIDGE(X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Yellow (500ml/bot.))	BOTTLE (\$)	24	1,250.00	30,000.00	HPCS
	INK CARTRIDGE(X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Magenta (500ml/bot.))	UNIT	24	1,250.00	30,000.00	HPCS
	INK CARTRIDGE(X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Cyan (500ml/bot.))	UNIT	24	1,250.00	30,000.00	HPCS
	INK CARTRIDGE(X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Black (500ml/bot.))	UNIT	24	1,250.00	30,000.00	HPCS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Ink Damper)	UNIT	16	1,950.00	31,200.00	HPCS
	CARD(Cable Card)	UNIT	16	2,200.00	35,200.00	HPCS
	CABLE(Flex Cable)	UNIT	16	1,760.00	28,160.00	HPCS
	USB FLASH DRIVE(64 GB OTG Flash Drive)	UNIT	500	2,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	POWER SUPPLY(Uninterruptible Power Supply for HCI)	UNIT	25	1,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	KMITS
	POINTER(Presentation Clicker)	PIECE (\$)	500	2,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	TESTER(LAN Tester)	PIECE (\$)	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	KMITS
	TOOL(Chipping Tool)	PIECE (\$)	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	KMITS
	TOUR TRACER(Tone Tracer)	PIECE (\$)	5	8,000.00	40,000.00	KMITS
	TOOL(Impact Tool)	PIECE (\$)	5	7,000.00	35,000.00	KMITS
	EXTERNAL HARD DISK(External Hard Disk, 4TB)	PIECE (\$)	100	14,000.00	1,400,000.00	KMITS
	EXTERNAL HARD DISK(External Hard Disk, 2TB)	PIECE (\$)	100	9,000.00	900,000.00	KMITS
	USB FLASH DRIVE(USB, Flash Drive, 64GB)	PIECE (\$)	150	800.00	120,000.00	KMITS
	USB FLASH DRIVE(USB, Flash Drive, 32GB)	PIECE (\$)	150	500.00	75,000.00	KMITS
	TWO HAND-HELD RADIO(Two-Way Handheld Radio (set of 6))	PIECE (\$)	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	KMITS
	TOOL(Provision of ICT and Electrical Supplies)	LOT	1	1,640,000.00	1,640,000.00	KMITS
	BATTERY PACK()	PIECE (\$)	4	15,000.00	60,000.00	NVSRP
	TONER CARTRIDGE()	PIECE (\$)	30	20.00	600.00	OSEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE(CANON, Toner PG-810 (Black) (Colored)	PIECE (\$)	12	900.00	10,800.00	OSEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE(CANON, Toner PG-811 (Colored)	PIECE (\$)	12	1,500.00	18,000.00	OSEC
	INK CARTRIDGE/ Ink Cartridge- Black PG-810 for Printer Canon Oxiama iB2770)	PIECE (\$)	24	1,100.00	26,400.00	HPDIT-ASSEC
	INK CARTRIDGE/ Ink Cartridge- Color CL 811, for Printer Canon Pixma iB2770)	PIECE (\$)	12	1,100.00	13,200.00	HPDIT-ASSEC
	INK CARTRIDGE/ Ink Brother DCP- T700W (Black)	PIECE (\$)	10	500.00	5,000.00	HPDIT-ASSEC
	INK CARTRIDGE/ Ink Brother DCP- T700W (Yellow)	PIECE (\$)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HPDIT-ASSEC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	INK CARTRIDGE(Ink Brother DCP - T700w (CYAN))	PIECE (s)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HFHDT-AS5C
	INK CARTRIDGE(Ink Brother DCP- T700w (Magenta))	PIECE (s)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HFHDT-AS5C
MEDIA PLACEMENTS				SUB-TOTAL	37,014,089.00	
	TV/RADIO PLACEMENT(Occupational Health Advocacy Activities)	ACTIVITY(HRS)	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	DPCB-E0HO
	CINEMA PLACEMENT ()	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	HPCS
	TV PLACEMENT ()	LOT	1	166,000,000.00	166,000,000.00	HPCS
	RADIO PLACEMENT ()	LOT	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	HPCS
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(Airport/Seaport)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	HPCS
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(ELECTRONIC BILLBOARD)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	HPCS
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(Tube (IN-TRAIN VIDEO))	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	HPCS
	TV PLACEMENT(TV SEGMENT)	LOT	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	HPCS
	TV PLACEMENT(TV Placement for Various IDO Programs)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	78,000,000.00	78,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT(Radio Placement for Various IDO Programs)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(Giant Billboard)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(LCD Display m Seaports & Airports)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(Outdoor Media LRT Terminal 1 LCD Display (DSS) LRT Terminal 1 LCD Display (DSS))	UNIT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(LRT Terminal 2 Network TV)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display)(Outdoor Media (LRT 1) Train Wrap)	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	RADIO PLACEMENT ()	LOT	1	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
				5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
				SUB-TOTAL	400,000,000.00	
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES				14,999.00	374,975.00	HEMB
	AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR (AED)(Trainer)	PIECE (s)	25	14,999.00	374,975.00	HEMB
	BP APPARATUS(Complete set)	PIECE (s)	50	700.00	35,000.00	HEMB
	THERMOMETER(Digital Thermometer)	PIECE (s)	50	100.00	5,000.00	HEMB
	PULSE OXIMETER ()	PIECE (s)	50	975.00	48,750.00	HEMB
	COMPOCK COUNTER ()	PIECE (s)	10	35,000.00	350,000.00	NVBSF
	THERMOMETER ()	PIECE (s)	50	3,500.00	175,000.00	NVBSF
	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION OF CARTRIDGE-BASED NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION TEST MACHINE()	UNIT	191	2,188,523.70	418,008,026.70	DPCB-TB
				SUB-TOTAL	418,996,751.70	
	SODIUM HYPOCHLORIDE(1.25% Sodium Hypochloride)	BOX (es)	7,992	45.00	359,640.00	DPCE-E0HO
	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE(Chlorine Granules)	CANISTER	1,293	495.00	640,035.00	DPCE-E0HO
	STRINGE ()	PIECE (s)	71,750	3.00	215,250.00	DPCE-E0HO
	PITS & FISSURE SEALANT KIT ()	KIT (s)	18,471	1,200.00	22,165,200.00	DPCE-EHO
	FLUORIDE VARNISH 5% NAF SACHET ()	UNIT	6,388,936	55.00	351,391,480.00	DPCE-FHO
	COMPOSITE RESTORATIVE MATERIAL ()	KIT (s)	15,461	7,500.00	115,957,500.00	DPCE-FHO
	ESSENTIAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGE ()	KIT (s)	316,651	250.00	79,162,750.00	DPCE-FHO
	GLASS IONOMER FOR ATRAUMATIC RESTORATIVE TREATMENT ()	KIT (s)	23,090	2,900.00	66,961,000.00	DPCE-FHO
	MID-UPPER ARM CIRCUMFERENCE (MUAC) TAPE(adult)	PIECE (s)	50,000	10.00	500,000.00	HEMB
	MID-UPPER ARM CIRCUMFERENCE (MUAC) TAPE(children)	PIECE (s)	50,000	5.00	250,000.00	HEMB
	TROCHLOSINE SODIUM(67mg)	TABLET	300,000	3.70	1,110,000.00	HEMB
	ALCOHOL(Alcohol Swab)	PACK	5,000	130.00	650,000.00	HEMB
	SCISSOR(Bandage Scissor)	PIECE (s)	5,000	80.00	400,000.00	HEMB
	GAUZE BANDAGE(2x6)	ROLL (s)	5,000	9.00	45,000.00	HEMB
	GAUZE BANDAGE(4x6)	ROLL (s)	5,000	13.00	65,000.00	HEMB
	POVIDONE IODINE(Povidone iodine swab)	PACK	5,000	230.00	1,150,000.00	HEMB
	ELASTIC BANDAGE(4x5)	ROLL (s)	5,000	35.00	175,000.00	HEMB
	COTTON(50grams)	ROLL (s)	5,000	15.00	75,000.00	HEMB
	COTTON(12 grams)	ROLL (s)	5,000	10.00	50,000.00	HEMB
	POVIDONE IODINE(solution, 10%, 60ml bottle)	BOTTLE (s)	4,000	33.39	133,560.00	HEMB
	TRIANGULAR BANDAGE(with tape)	PIECE (s)	6,000	100.00	600,000.00	HEMB
	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE ()	UNIT	7,500	7,500.00	60,000.00	HEMB
	FERRIC CHLORIDE ()	UNIT	8	9,000.00	72,000.00	HEMB
	GLOVES(Clean Gloves)	BOX (es)	500	150.00	75,000.00	HEMB
	ENZYMES/CHROMOGENIC SUBSTRATE AGAR ()	KIT (s)	5	89,090.00	445,450.00	HEMB
	Stool Examination Kit(Kato-Katz Technique)()	KIT (s)	4,900	5,295.00	25,945,500.00	DPCE-IDED
	MALARIA COMBO RDT TEST KIT ()	KIT (s)	123,700	134.40	16,625,280.00	DPCE-IDED
	PLARIASIS TEST STRIP ()	TEST	78,370	400.00	31,348,000.00	DPCE-IDED
	INSULIN SYRINGE ()	BOX (es)	8,300	600.00	4,980,000.00	DPCE-LRDD
	PEAK FLOW METER (ADULT & PEDIA) with disposable mouth piece)	PIECE (s)	2,600	800.00	2,080,000.00	DPCE-LRDD
	HCV TEST KIT (ANTIBODY ASSAY))	TEST	100,000	168.00	16,800,000.00	NVBSF
	HBV TEST KIT (ANTIGEN ASSAY))	TEST	100,000	49.00	4,900,000.00	NVBSF
	HIV TEST KIT (ANTIGEN AND ANTIBODY ASSAY)	TEST	100,000	96.00	9,600,000.00	NVBSF
	SYPHILIS TEST KIT (ANTIBODY ASSAY))	TEST	100,000	38.00	3,800,000.00	NVBSF
	MALARIA TEST KIT (ANTIGEN ASSAY)	TEST	100,000	80.00	8,000,000.00	NVBSF
	IMMUNOHEMATOLOGY ABO AND RH GROUPING REAGENTS WITH ANTIBODY SCREENING()	TEST	70,000	250.00	17,500,000.00	NVBSF
	HEMATOLOGY ANALYZER REAGENTS()	TEST	8,020	70.00	561,400.00	NVBSF
	BLOOD CULTURE MEDIA ()	TEST	800	600.00	480,000.00	NVBSF
	COAGULATION ANALYZER FIBRINOGEN ()	TEST	500	500.00	250,000.00	NVBSF
	COAGULATION REAGENT FOR PY. PTT. FACTOR 8 FIBRINOGEN (COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING MACHINE)	TEST	500	500.00	250,000.00	NVBSF
	NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION TESTING REAGENTS(Compatible with Existing Machine)	TEST	123,000	980.00	120,540,000.00	NVBSF
	BLOOD BAG(Table)	BAG	220,209	285.00	62,759,565.00	NVBSF
	PATHOGEN REDUCTION KIT (PLATELET))	KIT (s)	480	5,500.00	2,640,000.00	NVBSF
	BLOOD BAG(Quadruple Top and Bottom)	PIECE (s)	12,675	800.00	10,140,000.00	NVBSF
	HEMOGLOBIN DETERMINATION REAGENT, CUVETTE UNDER MACHINE PLACEMENT AGREEMENT ()	PIECE (s)	115,600	25.00	2,890,000.00	NVBSF

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	APHERESIS KIT ()	KIT (s)	230	9,500.00	2,185,000.00	NVBSRP
	APPLICATION STICKS ()	BOX (ss)	20	200.00	4,000.00	NVBSRP
	GLASS SLIDES ()	BOX (ss)	106	70.00	7,420.00	NVBSRP
	PIPETTE ()	BOX (ss)	160	600.00	96,000.00	NVBSRP
	BOUFIANT CAP ()	PACK	25	200.00	5,000.00	NVBSRP
	GOGGLES ()	PIECE (s)	50	50.00	2,500.00	NVBSRP
	SHOE COVER ()	PACK	100	450.00	45,000.00	NVBSRP
	GLOVES(disposable, Nitrile (Small))	BOX (ss)	800	150.00	120,000.00	NVBSRP
	GLOVES(disposable, Nitrile (Medium))	BOX (ss)	400	150.00	60,000.00	NVBSRP
	GLOVES(disposable, Nitrile (Large))	BOX (ss)	140	150.00	21,000.00	NVBSRP
	TYPING SERA ANTI-(A)	VIAL	375	230.00	86,250.00	NVBSRP
	TYPING SERA ANTI-(C)	VIAL	500	390.00	195,000.00	NVBSRP
	CENTRIFUGE BUCKETS ()	PIECE (s)	29	38,000.00	1,102,000.00	NVBSRP
	TUBE STRIPPER ()	PIECE (s)	5	140,000.00	700,000.00	NVBSRP
	IMMUNOHEMATOLOGY ABO AND RH GROUPING REAGENTS ()	TEST	30,000	110.00	3,300,000.00	NVBSRP
	NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION TESTING REAGENTS, with Machine Tie Up)	TEST	104,000	1,189.21	123,677,375.00	NVBSRP
	CONFIRMATORY TEST REAGENTS FOR HIV 1/2 with Machine Tie Up)	BOX (ss)	50	52,000.00	2,600,000.00	NVBSRP
	MULTIPLIX NUCLEIC ACID TEST FOR TTIS (HBV, HIV & HCV) with Fully Automated Machine Tie Up)	BOX (ss)	30	80,000.00	2,400,000.00	NVBSRP
	CHEMILUMINESCENT IMMUNO ASSAY (CHLIA) FOR TRANSDUCTION TRANSMISSIBLE INFECTIONS (TTIS), with Machine Tie Up)	LOT	1	4,575,468.61	4,575,468.61	NVBSRP
	CONFIRMATORY TEST REAGENTS FOR HCIV with Machine Tie Up)	BOX (ss)	45	72,000.00	3,240,000.00	NVBSRP
	MODULAR ENZYME IMMUNO ASSAY (EIA) FOR TRANSDUCTION TRANSMISSIBLE INFECTIONS (TTIS), with Machine Tie Up)	LOT	1	5,802,400.00	5,802,400.00	NVBSRP
	DENGUE RDT KIT()	KIT (s)	500,000	80.00	40,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION TEST - LOOP MEDIATED ISOTHERMAL AMPLIFICATION ASSAY ()	KIT (s)	119	41,872.00	4,982,768.00	DPCB-OID
	DENGUE RDT (GOM/GO) [rapid immunochromatographic assay]	TEST	400,000	100.00	40,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT ()	SET	2,760	3,146.00	8,682,960.00	DPCB-OID
	GLOVES ()	BOX (ss)	5,800	171.00	991,800.00	DPCB-OID
	SURGICAL MASK ()	BOX (ss)	35,890	57.00	2,045,730.00	DPCB-OID
	N95 MASK ()	BOX (ss)	2,560	1,485.00	3,801,600.00	DPCB-OID
	PROPAN-2-OL, MEGETERONIUM, ETHYL SULFATE/ 1-Liter •Hygienic and Surgical hand disinfectant •With dispenser)	BOTTLE (s)	2,857	1,750.00	4,999,750.00	DPCB-OID
	SYPHILIS RAPID TEST KIT ()	TEST	200,000	75.00	15,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS B VIRAL LOAD REAGENTS ()	SET	100	90,000.00	9,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV VIRAL LOAD POINT OF CARE TEST (POC) ()	CARTIDGE	8,240	2,500.00	20,600,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS B SURFACE ANTIGEN RAPID DIAGNOSTIC TEST ()	TEST	150,000	50.00	7,500,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HEPATITIS C RAPID DIAGNOSTIC TEST ()	TEST	10,000	100.00	1,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV RDT- 1 (SCREENING TEST) ()	TEST	500,340	50.00	25,017,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV RDT-2 (FOR RHIVDA CONFIRMATION) ()	TEST	30,000	100.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-OID
	HIV RDT- 3 (FOR RHIVDA RE-CONFIRMATION) ()	TEST	10,000	1,250.00	12,500,000.00	DPCB-OID
					SUB-TOTAL 1,334,230,881.61	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	INDUSTRIAL FAN, 24" Electric Fan, Industrial)	UNIT	3	1,109.68	3,329.04	EB
	REFRIGERATOR 7 Cubic Feet)	UNIT	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	FMS
	EXHAUST FAN ()	UNIT	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	FMS
	TYPEWRITER(Electric)	UNIT	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	FMS
	BILL COUNTER ()	UNIT	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	FMS
	CABINET(Wooden)	UNIT	4	3,700.00	14,800.00	FMS
	SOPAL Reception Sofa)	SET	2	20,000.00	40,000.00	HHRDB
	BLINDS(Supply & Installation of Office Blinds)	LOT	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	HHRDB
	TABLE(Junior Executive Table for Division Chiefs)	PIECE (s)	4	12,000.00	48,000.00	HHRDB
	CABINETS(Office Steel Cabinet (Sliding Glass Doors))	PIECE (s)	2	17,000.00	34,000.00	HHRDB
	VACUUM BLOWER ()	PIECE (s)	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	TELEVISION 55" LED TV for Video Conferencing)	UNIT	20	45,000.00	900,000.00	KMITS
	TELEVISION 100" TELEVISION)	UNIT	10	100,000.00	1,000,000.00	KMITS
	MACHINE(Procurement of A4 laminating machine (4 pcs x 2,500))	UNIT	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	KMITS
	MACHINE(Procurement of Book binder (Hss))	UNIT	4	12,500.00	50,000.00	KMITS
	MACHINE(Procurement of Paper Shredder (4 pcs x 25,000))	UNIT	4	25,000.00	100,000.00	KMITS
	CABINET ()	UNIT	9	10,000.00	90,000.00	LS
	CABINET(Sliding Glass Door, 6 Layers, Light Gray)	PIECE (s)	9	10,000.00	90,000.00	LS
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT(2.0 HP Standard Inverter Split Type Airconditioner)	UNIT	4	14,000.00	56,000.00	LS
	TELEVISION(Television, 32-inch, HD Ready,, Smart TV)	PIECE (s)	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	LS
	CHAIR(Senior Executive Chair)	PIECE (s)	8	10,000.00	80,000.00	LS
	TABLE(Senior Executive Table)	PIECE (s)	8	14,000.00	112,000.00	LS
	INDUSTRIAL FAN, 24")	PIECE (s)	3	10,798.00	32,394.00	PAU
	TABLE(Office Tables, Sr. Executive Table-for Directors use, Make: Wood (laminated), Color: mahogany, Size:in mm (1xwxb) 1800 x 600 x 700 (+5%), With center drawer, 3 right drawer & 2 left drawers; keys and locks included. With high quality drawer railings and desk grommet for cable management)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	PNAC
	TABLE(Junior Executive Table-for Division Chiefs , Make: Wood (laminated), Color: Mahogany, Size: in mm (L x W x H) 1600 x 600 x 760 (+5%)With center drawer with 2 right drawer & 2 left drawer, keys and locks included. With high quality drawer railings and desk grommet for cable management)	NOT APPLICABLE	4	12,500.00	50,000.00	PNAC
	CONFERENCE TABLE(Oval in shape, Material MDF, Color Mahogany;Twelve (12);Seater; Dimension 1.2m x 3.6m)	NOT APPLICABLE	2	16,000.00	32,000.00	PNAC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	SOFA/ Reception Sofa. Sofa (3-seater) Cushion sofa. Dimensions in meter (1950 x 700 x 850mm), with two single cushion chair(800 x 750 x 780 mm); upholstered in fabric. (Color Black)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	PNAC
	CONFERENCE CHAIR Meeting Chair. Back: Mesh+Chrome Base. With lockable tilting mechanism; pneumatic height adjustment; five legged chrome base; heavy duty twin caster wheel; cushioned seat and back with fabric upholstery; with Armrest)	NOT APPLICABLE	24	5,000.00	120,000.00	PNAC
	CHAIR/ Senior Executive Chair-. High back(750 mm); Dimensions in mm (630 width x 500 Depth x 1040-1140 mm Thickness). Black leatherette seat and back with molded foam cushion; with lockable tilting mechanism; with pneumatic height adjustment; with five legged chrome base (Chrome); with heavy duty twin caster wheel; Armrest should be e shape ergonomic design with chrome finish and polyurethane armrest pad)	NOT APPLICABLE	5	9,500.00	47,500.00	PNAC
	CLERICAL CHAIR/ Clerical Chair/Computer Chair; Mid Back (650mm); Dimensions in mm (600 width x 450 Depth x 900-1020 Thickness). With lockable tilting mechanism; with pneumatic height adjustment; with five legged chrome base; with heavy duty twin caster wheel; with cushioned seat and back with fabric upholstery; Black in color; with Armrest)	NOT APPLICABLE	30	4,600.00	138,000.00	PNAC
	CABINET/ Vertical steel Cabinet; 4 Drawer Vertical Steel Cabinet with Plastic Divider; All-Metal Body, Gauge 22; Color: Light Gray; Centralized Key-Lock Mechanism)	NOT APPLICABLE	30	9,890.00	296,700.00	PNAC
	SHELF/ Bookshelf Dimension: L 0.80 x W 0.45 x H 1.32 Meters; Two Glass Doors with Wood Panel Lower Portion; 4 Layer)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	8,625.00	8,625.00	PNAC
	REFRIGERATOR/ 6.5cu. ft. Refrigerator; Single Door. Direct Cook; Semi-Automatic Defrosting System)	NOT APPLICABLE	2	14,500.00	29,000.00	PNAC
	CONFERENCE CHAIR/ Junior Executive Chair/Conference Chair)	PIECE (\$)	4	5,350.00	21,400.00	PSCMT-USFC
	COFFEE MAKER/)	PIECE (\$)	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	PSCMT-USFC
	EMERGENCY LIGHT/ 220 volts LED)	UNIT	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	CLOCK/ wall clock)	UNIT	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT/ 2HP)	UNIT	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	CABINET/ Wall Mounted Cabinet)	UNIT	8	8,000.00	64,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	CABINET/ Mobile Pedestal Cabinet)	UNIT	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	STOVE/ Induction Cooker)	UNIT	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	FICT-LUZON
	BLINDS/ HORIZONTAL COMBI BLINDS)	LOT	1	279,492.50	279,492.50	FICT-USFC
	TABLE/ Size: 900D x 750H(mm), Materials: MDF top, metal legs Finish: round table)	PIECE (\$)	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CHAIR/)	PIECE (\$)	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	TELEVISION/ 32" HD Ready Smart LED Television)	PIECE (\$)	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	CABINET/ Display Cabinet. Dimensions: Approx. 33 inches L x 14.5 inches W x 63.75 inches H. Materials: Tempered Glass, Wood)	PIECE (\$)	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	REFRIGERATOR/ 6cu.ft. Smart Inverter Compressor. Tempered Glass Shelves. Lower Voltage Start-ability)	PIECE (\$)	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	FICT-VISMIN
	WATER DISPENSER/ 220V/60Hz, Hot and Cold, Hot: 3 Liters capacity, Cold: 2Liters capacity, High Efficiency Compressor Cooling, Free-standing)	PIECE (\$)	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	SOFA/ Quilted 3 Seater Couch. Color: Navy Blue)	PIECE (\$)	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	HFTD-ASFC
	TABLE/ OFFICE/CLERICAL TABLE)	PIECE (\$)	6	4,250.00	25,500.00	HPSDT-ASFC
	STOVE/ INDUCTION COOKER. SINGLE HOT PLATE)	UNIT	1	6,295.00	6,295.00	HPSDT-ASFC
	CABINET/ MOBILE STEEL CABINET/PEDESTAL)	PIECE (\$)	5	3,900.00	19,500.00	HPSDT-ASFC
	CABINET/ OFFICE STEEL CABINET)	PIECE (\$)	2	14,950.00	29,900.00	HPSDT-ASFC
	CABINET/ BOOKSHELF)	PIECE (\$)	2	8,625.00	17,250.00	HPSDT-ASFC
	CONFERENCE TABLE/ 20 SEATER RECTANGULAR WOOD)	UNIT	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	HPSDT-USFC
	CONFERENCE TABLE/ 20 SEATER RECTANGULAR WOOD)	UNIT	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	HPSDT-USFC
	CONFERENCE CHAIR/ CONFERENCE CHAIR WITH ARMREST BLACK LEATHER)	UNIT	20	5,000.00	100,000.00	HPSDT-USFC
	BLINDS/ Combi Blinds)	LOT	1	46,992.00	46,992.00	QCSHRT-ASFC
	TELEVISION/)	UNIT	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	PHST-ASFC
	AIR COOLER/)	UNIT	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	PHST-ASFC
	CABINET/)	PIECE (\$)	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	PHST-ASFC
				4,641,671.54	360,000.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER/ Toner Cartridge Brother TN 3448)	CARTRIDGE	60	6,000.00	360,000.00	EB
	TONER/ Toner Cartridge Brother TN 3250)	CARTRIDGE	25	4,000.00	100,000.00	EB
	PAPER/ Copy paper A4 size 80 gsm)	REAM	500	250.00	125,000.00	EB
	TONER/ Toner Cartridge HPCF332 A-Yellow)	CARTRIDGE	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	EB
	TONER/ Toner Cartridge HPCF333A-Magenta)	CARTRIDGE	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	EB
	TONER/ Toner Cartridge HPCF331A-Cyan)	CARTRIDGE	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	EB
	TONER/ Toner Cartridge HPCF320A - Black)	CARTRIDGE	6	4,500.00	27,000.00	EB
	BOTTLE/ Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT 6000BK for DPC-T700W)	BOTTLE (\$)	15	700.00	10,500.00	EB
	BOTTLE/ Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT5000C - Cyan for DPC-T700W)	BOTTLE (\$)	10	700.00	7,000.00	EB
	BOTTLE/ Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT5000M- Magenta for DPC-T700W)	BOTTLE (\$)	10	700.00	7,000.00	EB
	BOTTLE/ Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT5000Y - yellow for DPC-T700W)	BOX (cs)	10	700.00	7,000.00	EB
	BOARD/ PVC clip board, PVC type with cover wire and clip, vertical, long)	PIECE (\$)	400	100.00	40,000.00	HFSRB
	TONER/ Toner Black CT201986)	UNIT	6	11,554.00	69,324.00	HPCS
	TONER/ Waste Toner CWAAD663)	UNIT	3	2,022.00	6,066.00	HPCS
	STICKER/ "Ritama" Matte Sticker, Size: 55" x 5meters)	UNIT	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	HPCS
	BOARD/ O-ring)	PIECE (\$)	16	30.00	480.00	HPCS
	TONER/ Whiter Head)	UNIT	20	935.00	18,700.00	HPCS
	BLADE/ Evidel #5)	PIECE (\$)	200,000	0.05	10,000.00	HPCS
	CUTTING BLADE/ Procurement of Paper Cutter (4 pcs)	PIECE (\$)	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	KMTS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	STICKER(Blood Bag Label)	ROLL (\$)	200	2,000.00	400,000.00	NVBSBP
	PAPER(Accountable Forms No. 51 with personalized DOH Logo)	PAD	600	391.00	234,600.00	NVBSBP
	PAPER(Accountable Forms/ Order of Payment)	PAD	600	391.00	234,600.00	NVBSBP
	STICKER(NBBNSs Sticker Ribbon with Ribbon)	ROLL (\$)	2,700	660.00	1,620,000.00	NVBSBP
	CUTTING STICK(PAPER TRIMMING/CUTTING MACHINE)	PIECE (\$)	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	BOARD(GLASS BOARD)	PIECE (\$)	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	PHST-ASEC
				3,377,870.00		
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MAGAZINE(2012-2018 LGU Health Scorecard Assessment Report (printing))	PIECE (\$)	100	2,000.00	200,000.00	BLHSD
	FORMS(General Forms, Accountable Form No. 51, Official Receipt, Carbonless)	PAD	400	400.00	160,000.00	FMS
	FLIPCHART(Printing of Breastfeeding in emergencies)	PIECE (\$)	2,000	600.00	1,200,000.00	HEMB
	POSTER(Printing of Breastfeeding in emergencies)	PIECE (\$)	3,000	20.00	60,000.00	HEMB
	BOOK/BOOKLET(Printing of NIE LCE handbook)	PIECE (\$)	3,000	200.00	600,000.00	HEMB
	BROCHURE(Printing and Reproduction of IEC Materials)	PIECE (\$)	2,500	100.00	250,000.00	HEMB
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Revised Hospital Nursing Service Administration Manual)	COPIES	1,500	1,500.00	2,250,000.00	HFTDB
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing and reproduction of DOH Competency Models and Competency-Based Job Description for Position in the Central Office, CHD, TRC and Hospitals)	LOT	1	4,270,000.00	4,270,000.00	HHRDB
	BROCHURE(Printing of Brochure (4 kinds))	COPIES	80,000	10.00	800,000.00	HPCS
	LEAFLET(Printing of Pamphlets (4 kinds))	PIECE (\$)	40,000	45.00	1,800,000.00	HPCS
	POSTER(Printing of Posters (4 kinds))	PIECE (\$)	40,000	12.00	480,000.00	HPCS
	CALENDAR(Printing of DOH Table Calendar)	PIECE (\$)	37,300	40.00	1,500,000.00	HPCS
	FLIPCHART(Printing of Universal Health Care (UHC Flipbook)	PIECE (\$)	29,850	1,000.00	29,850,000.00	HPCS
	BOOK/BOOKLET ()	COPIES	1,000	300.00	300,000.00	HPDRB-HSRD
	DISEASE-FREE MARKERS ()	PIECE (\$)	17	11,500.00	195,500.00	DPCB-IDED
	BOOK/BOOKLET(DOH Coffee Table Book (3rd Edition))	PIECE (\$)	300	1,000.00	300,000.00	KMTIS
	CHART(Recording paper 7 days chart recorder, 52pcs/box)	BOX (cs)	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	NVBSBP
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES ()	PIECE (\$)	450	150.00	67,500.00	NVBSBP
	LEAFLET()	PIECE (\$)	1,000	20.00	20,000.00	NVBSBP
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Botika ng Bayan (BNB) Manual of Procedures)	COPIES	600	325.00	195,000.00	PD
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Manual of Operations)	COPIES	3,000	260.00	780,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Strategic Plan (2019-2023))	COPIES	500	400.00	200,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Risk Communication Manual)	COPIES	3,000	95.00	285,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	POSTER(Printing of Lymphatic Filariasis Poster)	COPIES	12,431	10.00	124,310.00	DPCB-PHM
	POCKET GUIDE(Printing of Clinical Practice Guidelines on Acute Infectious Diarrhea)	COPIES	24,615	65.00	1,599,975.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Manual of Operations on Food and Waterborne Disease Program)	COPIES	4,000	200.00	800,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Clinical Practice Guidelines on Acute Infectious Diarrhea Reference Manual)	COPIES	50	1,530.00	76,500.00	DPCB-PHM
	BOOK/BOOKLET(BOOK BRIEF TOBACCO INTERVENTION REGISTER)	PIECE (\$)	3,000	270.00	810,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES(Printing of Updated Micronutrient Supplementation Program MOP)	LOT	1	7,500,000.00	7,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
				56,685,785.00		
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT(Tire Charger)	UNIT	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	AS
	BATTERY ()	PIECE (\$)	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	FMS
	TIRE ()	PIECE (\$)	5	7,300.00	36,500.00	FMS
	BATTERY(3 SMF, Motolite)	PIECE (\$)	8	5,949.00	47,592.00	HFSRB
	BATTERY(1 SMF)	PIECE (\$)	4	4,597.00	18,388.00	HFSRB
	TIRE(TIRE 245/70/R16)	PIECE (\$)	10	7,420.00	74,200.00	HFSRB
	TIRE(TIRE, 205/65 R15)	PIECE (\$)	10	4,500.00	45,000.00	HFSRB
	TIRE(TIRE, 185/70 R14)	PIECE (\$)	10	4,000.00	40,000.00	HFSRB
	BATTERY(Battery for Toyota Innova)	LOT	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	KMTIS
	TOOLS(Provision of Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses for Vehicles)	LOT	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	KMTIS
	TIRE(Tires for Toyota Innova)	LOT	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	KMTIS
	BATTERY(Battery for Motorcycle)	LOT	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	KMTIS
	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT(Other Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles Expense)	LOT	1	800.00	800.00	KMTIS
	REGISTRATION FEE(Registration of Vehicles (Innova and Motorcycle))	LOT	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	KMTIS
	BATTERY(35MF)	PIECE (\$)	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	LS
	TIRE(205-65-R15)	PIECE (\$)	4	7,000.00	28,000.00	LS
	INSURANCE(GSIS Vehicle Insurance)	UNIT	4	30,000.00	120,000.00	OHR
	BATTERY(Motorcycle 35MF)	PIECE (\$)	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	OHR
	REGISTRATION FEE(LTO)	UNIT	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	OHR
	TIRE(maintenance of vehicle)	PIECE (\$)	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	OHR
	BATTERY ()	PIECE (\$)	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	OHR
	BATTERY(BATTERY NS40/B20R, 12V)	PIECE (\$)	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	OSFC
	TIRE(USAI23-0)	PIECE (\$)	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	OSFC
	BATTERY(102A 1K (OE) (ISM))	UNIT	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	OSFC
	BATTERY(205/65 R16)	PAIR (\$)	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	FGT-LUZON
	BATTERY(Battery, DIN 74 PRO OR 88 or 66 12 V)	PAIR (\$)	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	FGT-LUZON
	TIRE(Bridgestone Dueler, 245/70R16)	PIECE (\$)	1	4,688.00	4,688.00	HFTD-ASEC
	BATTERY ()	PIECE (\$)	4	7,500.00	30,000.00	HFTD-ASEC
	TIRE ()	PIECE (\$)	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	TIRE(OE-H 2sm)	PIECE (\$)	5	7,500.00	37,500.00	HPSDT-ASEC
	REGISTRATION FEE(registration and Emission testing)	UNIT	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
			1	5,000.00	5,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	TIRE(Maintenance of vehicle 185/70 R14)	PIECE (S)	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	INSURANCE(GSIS Vehicle Insurance)	UNIT	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
	TIRE()	PIECE (S)	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	PHST-ASEC
				SUB-TOTAL	1,350,168.00	
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	KIT Breastfeeding kits)	KIT (S)	1,000	600.00	600,000.00	HEMB
	CON/TAINERS(Water Drinking Containers)	PIECE (S)	10,000	150.00	1,500,000.00	HEMB
	KIT Hygiene Kits)	KIT (S)	10,000	950.00	9,500,000.00	HEMB
	MANNQUIN(Adult)	PIECE (S)	25	11,000.00	275,000.00	HEMB
	MANNQUIN(Child)	PIECE (S)	25	11,000.00	275,000.00	HEMB
	MANNQUIN(Infant)	PIECE (S)	25	11,000.00	275,000.00	HEMB
	VESIT Vest with Philippine flag)	PIECE (S)	300	600.00	180,000.00	HEMB
	ANATOMICAL MODEL()	SET	6	10,500.00	63,000.00	HEMB
	KIT Hygiene Kit Refill)	KIT (S)	1,000	300.00	300,000.00	HEMB
	NOTEBOOK WITH STICKY NOTES()	PIECE (S)	1,000	100.00	100,000.00	HEMB
	LANYARD WITH ID HOLDER (HEMBK)	PIECE (S)	1,000	100.00	100,000.00	HEMB
				SUB-TOTAL	13,168,000.00	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT(SHIRTS: Printing of Polo Shirt for DADPTP and DADPTP Activities)	PIECE (S)	1,500	500.00	750,000.00	DDAFTP
	FAN(FLYER FAN: Printing of Flyer Fan for the Grand Launch of DOH - Substance Abuse Helpline 155)	PIECE (S)	1,000	20.00	20,000.00	DDAFTP
	UMBRELLA(UMBRELLA: Printing of Umbrella for the Grand Launch of DOH - Substance Abuse Helpline 155)	PIECE (S)	500	200.00	100,000.00	DDAFTP
	BAG(First Aid Kit Bags)	PIECE (S)	5,000	180.00	900,000.00	HEMB
	BAG(Family First Aid Kit Bag)	PIECE (S)	5,000	100.00	500,000.00	HEMB
	BAG(Trolley Bag pack)	PIECE (S)	300	1,500.00	450,000.00	HEMB
	CAP(Bull Cap with Philippine Flag)	PIECE (S)	300	200.00	60,000.00	HEMB
	BAG(Sleeping Bags)	PIECE (S)	300	1,500.00	450,000.00	HEMB
	BAG(Emergency Go Bag)	PIECE (S)	500	2,000.00	1,000,000.00	HEMB
	TUMBLER(Stainless Steel Vacuum Insulated Tumbler)	PIECE (S)	1,000	500.00	500,000.00	HEMB
	BAG(For Trainings and workshop of HFDB)	PIECE (S)	1,500	800.00	1,200,000.00	HFDB
	SHIRT(Giveaways during training and workshop of HFDB)	PIECE (S)	1,500	450.00	675,000.00	HFDB
	PLAQUE(PLAQUE, AWARDS PLAQUE, WOODEN)	PIECE (S)	30	2,000.00	60,000.00	HFSRB
	BAG(TRAINING BAG)	PIECE (S)	350	200.00	70,000.00	HFSRB
	T-SHIRT(Polo Shirt for ITISD Trainings (300 x 350.00 each))	PIECE (S)	300	350.00	105,000.00	KMTTS
	T-SHIRT(Procurement of Advocacy Materials for KMD Units- T-shirt)	PIECE (S)	1,000	350.00	350,000.00	KMTTS
	JACKET(Procurement of Advocacy Materials for KMD Units - Jacket)	PIECE (S)	100	1,000.00	100,000.00	KMTTS
	BAG(Procurement of Advocacy Materials for KMD Units - Bag)	PIECE (S)	1,000	500.00	500,000.00	KMTTS
	UMBRELLA(Procurement of Advocacy Materials for KMD Units-Folding Umbrella (1,000 pcs))	PIECE (S)	1,000	350.00	350,000.00	KMTTS
	USB Procurement of Advocacy Materials for KMD Units- USB Flash Drive 16GB)	PIECE (S)	200	1,000.00	200,000.00	KMTTS
	JACKET(Jacket black and dark blue reversible)	PIECE (S)	80	1,500.00	120,000.00	LS
	BAG(LAPTOP)	PIECE (S)	600	600.00	360,000.00	NVBSF
	BAG(DRAWSTRING)	PIECE (S)	13,000	55.00	715,000.00	NVBSF
	SHIRT()	PIECE (S)	1,000	160.00	160,000.00	NVBSF
	SHIRT(POLO)	PIECE (S)	300	160.00	48,000.00	NVBSF
	FAN(PORTABLE HANDHELD)	PIECE (S)	3,100	170.00	527,000.00	NVBSF
	BAG(POUCH)	PIECE (S)	8,100	80.00	648,000.00	NVBSF
	ADVOCACY FACE MASK(WASHABLE CLOTH)	PIECE (S)	7,600	45.00	342,000.00	NVBSF
	TOWEL()	PIECE (S)	5,000	40.00	200,000.00	NVBSF
	T-SHIRT AND SHORT(Purchase and printing of T-shirt for Pharmacists Annual Training)	PIECE (S)	500	500.00	250,000.00	PD
	JACKET(Jacket with Hoodie)	PIECE (S)	750	800.00	600,000.00	DRCB-PHM
	CAP(Baseball Cap)	PIECE (S)	1,000	250.00	250,000.00	DRCB-PHM
	BAG(String Bag)	PIECE (S)	1,000	149.00	149,000.00	DRCB-PHM
	UMBRELLA()	PIECE (S)	200	200.00	40,000.00	SCMO
	SHIRT()	PIECE (S)	200	150.00	30,000.00	SCMO
	JACKET(bomber jacket: cotton, color navy blue)	PIECE (S)	200	900.00	180,000.00	HFDDT-ASEC
	POWERBANK(Power Bank 20,000 mah)	PIECE (S)	100	1,200.00	120,000.00	HFDDT-ASEC
				SUB-TOTAL	13,079,000.00	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	REAM	500	172.31	86,155.00	AS
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g mint (in can, aerosol type/spray mist, shrink wrapped, assorted scents)	CAN	1,260	86.06	108,435.60	AS
	ACETATE()	ROLL (S)	38	726.84	27,619.92	AS
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g mint (in can, aerosol type/spray mist, shrink wrapped, assorted scents)	CAN	1,260	86.06	108,435.60	AS
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)(Ethanol (C2H5O), colorless clear liquid, fully miscible in water, 500 ml, scented, in plastic bottle)	BOTTLE (S)	2,820	44.00	124,080.00	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack(1.5 volts alkaline)	PACK	983	19.50	19,168.50	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack(1.5 volts alkaline)	PACK	998	18.46	18,423.08	AS
	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm, 100 sheets per box()	BOX (es)	35	220.50	7,717.50	AS
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box(LCD display, two-way power source (solar and cell))	UNIT	328	135.20	44,345.60	AS
	CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack()	PACK	190	83.72	15,906.80	AS
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE PIECE 20 60121413-CB-P02()	PIECE (S)	867	38.25	33,162.75	AS
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL()	PIECE (S)	908	40.75	37,001.00	AS
	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can()	PIECE (S)	38	23.92	908.96	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box(3/4" all metal)	BOX (es)	937	7.57	7,093.09	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box(1" all metal)	BOX (es)	872	13.40	11,684.80	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box(1 1/4" all metal)	BOX (es)	880	19.76	17,388.80	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box (2" all metal)	BOX (cs)	437	39.52	17,270.24	AS
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) length of clip, gen-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors (small)	BOX (cs)	1,020	6.29	6,415.80	AS
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) length of clip, gen-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors (big)	BOX (cs)	1,109	14.04	15,570.36	AS
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic 5mm x 6mm, disposable, white opaque, with protective cap)	PIECE (s)	2,500	14.55	36,375.00	AS
	CUTTER KNIFE(for general purpose, heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in blade snapper, with metal sliding guide, with screw mechanism.)	PIECE (s)	802	27.40	21,974.80	AS
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube(for heavy cutter)	TUBE	89	11.77	1,047.53	AS
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends()	PIECE (s)	1,330	67.50	89,775.00	AS
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, teglia lock(75mm x 230mm x 380mm min.)	PIECE (s)	2,145	68.64	147,232.80	AS
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE(heavy duty, self sinking stamp, with removable and refillable ink pad, steel and plastic frame, four band date and 12-year band, single color)	UNIT	15	436.50	6,547.50	AS
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable, 1 unit in individual box ()	UNIT	22	6,565.52	144,441.44	AS
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams(minimum net content, scented, shrink wrapped)	CAN	741	122.98	91,128.18	AS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box(9" x 12") paper/document, 229mm x 324mm, basic weight of 150gsm, 0.22mm min. thickness, kraft.)	BOX (cs)	91	408.14	37,140.74	AS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box(233gsm, 308mm x 205mm, 50mm expansion, 0.38 min thickness, with string and eyelet.)	BOX (cs)	183	738.40	135,127.20	AS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC(0.50mm, min plastic thickness, with elastic strap, 380mm x 260mm, min size, 30mm, min expansion, assorted colors)	PIECE (s)	2,650	30.49	80,798.50	AS
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box()	BOX (cs)	3	410.80	1,232.40	AS
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box(white, premium grade bond quality, 70gsm, 105mm width, 241mm length.)	BOX (cs)	65	328.64	21,361.60	AS
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD, felt, min. 19mm (3/4") thickness of flat, 122mm min length, 42mm min. width)	PIECE (s)	107	10.40	1,112.80	AS
	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER(rectangular, 58mm x 18mm x 8mm min dimension, for pencil draft/writing)	PIECE (s)	440	4.42	1,944.80	AS
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box(backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400RPM, with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, Systems Requirements: USB 3.0; Windows XP/VISTA/7; MacOSx 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide)	UNIT	80	2,724.80	217,984.00	AS
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box(for paper, metal, non-corrosive, non-sharp edges, able to hold 25mm thickness of paper.)	BOX (cs)	1,402	83.67	117,305.34	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set(for 210mm x 297mm documents, bristol board, 297 x 210mm leaf size (min), 65mm x 12mm Tab size, 153gsm, 0.22mm (min) thickness.)	SET	430	12.48	5,366.40	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set(for 216mm x 330mm Documents, bristol board, 330mm x 216mm leaf size (min), 68mm x 15mm Tab size, 153gsm, 0.22mm (min) thickness.)	SET	140	16.64	2,329.60	AS
	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL(expanding, plastic, 12 pockets)	PIECE (s)	205	75.48	15,473.40	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack()	PIECE (s)	1,320	276.64	365,164.80	AS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack()	PACK	575	171.08	98,371.00	AS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack()	PACK	352	213.72	75,229.44	AS
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box(legal, paper board, 0.41mm(16 points), book cloth, 180 gsm strap hinge)	BOX (cs)	259	746.72	193,400.48	AS
	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack](240mm x 320mm leaf dimension, 13mm tab, 20mm scoring, smooth-finished and no-hot on both sides.)	PACK	215	217.36	46,732.40	AS
	FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack](paper/document, 240mm x 365mm leaf dimension)	PACK	429	279.64	119,965.56	AS
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle(with embossed border design on the front cover, 225mmx345mm min size, 0.24mm min thickness, w/ plastic erib, assorted colors.)	PACK	104	291.20	30,284.80	AS
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can, multipurpose, minimum 300ml per can, shrinked wrapped)	CAN	887	87.36	77,488.32	AS
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min(in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell.)	JAR	543	49.40	26,824.20	AS
	INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box(self-adhesive, transparent)	PACK	518	51.88	26,873.84	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml (ml) (shrink wrapped)	CAN	1,100	139.26	153,186.00	AS
	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle (for Legal size documents, 214mm x 354mm)	BUNDLE	202	670.70	135,481.40	AS
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE (10mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm minimum, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with spine and finger ring, assorted colors)	PIECE (6)	700	41.60	29,120.00	AS
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set(non toxic smell, non-bleeding/non-bleeding)	SET	1,245	37.23	46,351.53	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ()	PIECE (6)	3,116	8.98	27,981.68	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ()	PIECE (6)	2,445	8.98	21,956.10	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ()	PIECE (6)	1,046	8.98	9,393.08	AS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ()	PIECE (6)	2,629	10.31	27,104.99	AS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ()	PIECE (6)	2,541	10.31	26,197.71	AS
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ()	PIECE (6)	1,024	10.31	10,557.44	AS
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit (in individual box ()	PIECE (6)	141	143.21	20,192.61	AS
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad(50mm x 75mm min size, 72 gsm, min basic weight.)	PAD	986	32.22	31,768.92	AS
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad(75mm x 75mm min size, 72 gsm, min basic weight.)	PAD	1,764	41.50	73,206.00	AS
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad(75mm x 100mm, 72 gsm, min basis weight, assorted colors, Post-it brand)	PAD	1,420	56.06	79,605.20	AS
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves/ ruled both sides, 53 gsm, GSP bond)	PIECE (6)	5,667	12.73	72,140.91	AS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream)	REAM	12,000	179.50	2,151,600.00	AS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream)	REAM	4,625	196.54	908,997.50	AS
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) ()	REAM	1,000	114.51	114,510.00	AS
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) ()	REAM	900	129.97	116,973.00	AS
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box(minimum punching capacity or 35 sheets using 70gsm bond paper, approximately 6.5mm diameter of hole)	PIECE (6)	265	131.96	34,969.40	AS
	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box ()	BOX (6)	961	96.20	92,448.20	AS
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box(wood cased, HB.)	BOX (6)	1,542	20.79	32,058.18	AS
	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case(manual, mountable type, with clamp, single cutter-head, one-hole guide 9-10mm in diameter)	PIECE (6)	171	193.32	33,057.72	AS
	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings ()	BUNDLE	91	201.64	18,349.24	AS
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lvs flat length (#18) ()	BOX (6)	233	96.72	22,535.76	AS
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic (18") transparent/clear)	PIECE (6)	314	17.68	5,551.52	AS
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ()	PAIR (6)	929	15.60	14,492.40	AS
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ()	PIECE (6)	3,816	34.61	132,071.76	AS
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ()	PIECE (6)	3,828	34.61	132,487.08	AS
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ()	PIECE (6)	870	34.61	30,110.70	AS
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm ()	PIECE (6)	84	29.10	2,444.40	AS
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ()	BOTTLE (6)	144	24.62	3,545.28	AS
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE(metal or combination of plastic)	PIECE (6)	674	23.35	15,737.80	AS
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD(5,000 pieces per box)	BOX (6)	2,081	20.05	41,724.05	AS
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 231()	BOX (6)	154	19.76	3,043.04	AS
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min., 1 piece in individual box(minimum loading capacity of 200 staples, one time binding capacity of 2-20 sheets copy paper (70 gsm))	PIECE (6)	693	82.16	56,936.88	AS
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE ()	PIECE (6)	11	684.32	7,527.52	AS
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP Heavy duty, for 24mm (1") width transparent tape)	PIECE (6)	172	55.83	9,602.76	AS
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL (18mm x 16m, made of polyvinyl chloride(PVC), assorted colors)	ROLL (6)	229	18.20	4,167.80	AS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ()	ROLL (6)	1,262	55.12	69,561.44	AS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ()	ROLL (6)	617	106.60	65,772.20	AS
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)(usable length of 50 meters min, light brown)	ROLL (6)	1,159	18.20	21,093.80	AS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)(usable length of 50 meters min, light brown)	ROLL (6)	2,215	9.10	20,156.50	AS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll(usable length of 50 meters min, light brown)	ROLL (6)	1,151	18.20	20,948.20	AS
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ()	PACK	2,195	67.60	148,382.00	AS
	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll(pack ()	ROLL (6)	60	111.99	6,719.40	AS
	TWINE, PLASTIC(One per kilo)	ROLL (6)	130	50.96	6,624.80	AS
	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC(square, oval or round shape, assorted colors)	PIECE (6)	353	23.59	8,327.27	AS
	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC(square, oval or round shape, assorted colors)	PIECE (6)	353	23.59	8,327.27	AS
	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack(Kraft, 65gsm, size: width 914.4mm(36") length: 1,219.4mm (48"))	PACK	79	129.67	10,243.93	AS
	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm, 100 sheets per box(For Legal size documents, 216mm x 330mm)	BOX (6)	10	202.80	2,028.00	AS
	SIGN HERE STICKER ()	PAD	1,880	65.00	122,200.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455)	CARTRIDGE	3	6,864.00	20,592.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Hewlett Packard Part No. CB435A original, Black for HP Laserjet, 1005/1006)	CARTRIDGE	23	2,857.92	65,732.16	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Q7553A, Black, for M2727 mb, P2014, P2015)	CARTRIDGE	4	3,972.80	15,891.20	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, HPE255A, (HP255A), Black)	CARTRIDGE	6	6,791.20	40,747.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP laser jet P1102 HP CE285A85A)	CARTRIDGE	24	2,953.60	70,886.40	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HPCE505A, Black for LaserJet P2055)	CARTRIDGE	15	4,079.92	61,198.80	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP Q2612A, Black)	CARTRIDGE	3	3,164.72	9,494.16	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 680 (black))	CARTRIDGE	25	403.83	10,095.75	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 680 (Tri Color))	CARTRIDGE	20	403.83	8,076.60	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color)	CARTRIDGE	15	745.68	11,185.20	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black)	CARTRIDGE	15	658.32	9,874.80	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(, CANON CL-811, Colored)	CARTRIDGE	52	1,029.60	53,539.20	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(, CANON PG-810, Black)	CARTRIDGE	64	780.00	49,920.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Epson T6641, Black)	PIECE (S)	22	254.80	5,605.60	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Epson T6642, Cyan)	PIECE (S)	18	254.80	4,586.40	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Epson T6643, Magenta)	PIECE (S)	18	254.80	4,586.40	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Epson T6644, Yellow)	PIECE (S)	14	254.80	3,567.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Lexmark Part No. E360H11P, Black)	CARTRIDGE *	12	8,725.60	104,707.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Samsung MLT D2031L, Black)	CARTRIDGE	50	4,617.60	230,880.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Samsung MLT D2051L, Black)	CARTRIDGE	10	4,888.00	48,880.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Samsung MLT- D203E)	CARTRIDGE	20	7,118.80	142,376.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Samsung MLT-D103S, Black)	CARTRIDGE	24	3,005.60	72,134.40	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Samsung MLT-D101S, Black)	CARTRIDGE	20	2,641.60	52,832.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(, Brother TN-3145,)	CARTRIDGE	20	6,000.00	120,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Brother TN-3250)	CARTRIDGE	15	4,000.00	60,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Brother TN-3280)	CARTRIDGE	5	3,663.53	28,317.65	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Brother TN-3428)	CARTRIDGE	28	3,790.00	106,120.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Brother TN-3448)	CARTRIDGE	16	5,300.00	84,800.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(BROTHER DR 3215)	CARTRIDGE	8	7,000.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-1700W)	BOTTLE (S)	100	700.00	70,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(BROTHER INK, BT5000C - CYAN, for DCP-1700W)	BOTTLE (S)	80	700.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(BROTHER INK, BT5000M - MAGENTA, for DCP-1700w)	BOTTLE (S)	80	700.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - YELLOW, for DCP-1700w)	BOTTLE (S)	80	700.00	56,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Canon PG-58, Black)	PIECE (S)	10	1,100.00	11,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Canon CL-98, Colored for Canon Prisma E500 E600)	PIECE (S)	10	1,300.00	13,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Canon MF 8350dn, Canon I18 Black)	CARTRIDGE	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Canon MF 8350dn, Canon I18 Cyan)	CARTRIDGE	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Canon MF 8350dn, Canon I18 Magenta)	CARTRIDGE	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(CANON MF 8350DN, Canon I18 Yellow)	CARTRIDGE	8	5,500.00	44,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Duplo DP 514)	PIECE (S)	20	1,000.00	20,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Master Roll, Duplo DR-875)	ROLL (S)	20	4,500.00	90,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Duplo DUJ4L)	PIECE (S)	6	1,650.00	9,900.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Master Roll, Duplo DRC42)	ROLL (S)	2	6,500.00	12,600.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Epson Aculeser Series M2010D - black)	CARTRIDGE	10	5,681.52	56,815.20	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Epson Aculeser, Ribbon Cartridge LQ2190 S01531)	CARTRIDGE	5	700.00	3,500.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Epson Lx300LX-300/LX300-H)	CARTRIDGE	5	365.00	1,825.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(, HP6615DA, (HP15), Black)	PIECE (S)	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HPC6624A, (HP17) Tri color)	PIECE (S)	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HPCB333WA, (HP74), BLACK)	PIECE (S)	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 932, BLACK, for HP Officejet 7612)	PIECE (S)	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 933, CYAN, for HP Officejet 7612)	PIECE (S)	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 933, YELLOW, for Officejet 7612)	PIECE (S)	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 60 BLACK & TRI-COLOR, 2 cartridges for HP Deskjet D2660)	PIECE (S)	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP Part no. C7115A, original Black, for HP Laserjet model 3300mp series/3380 All-in-one, 1000/12000 series printers)	CARTRIDGE	6	3,300.00	19,800.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP 13A BLACK Original LaserJet, Q2613A)	CARTRIDGE	2	3,328.00	6,656.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Lexmark 3260A11P)	CARTRIDGE	5	6,800.00	34,000.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Genuine Lexmark 11A3540/3070166 Black Nylon Ribbon, Lexmark 2300/2400/2500)	PIECE (S)	10	950.00	9,500.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Samsung MLT-D103L, Black, for Samsung L-2950ND)	CARTRIDGE	50	2,900.00	145,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(Samsung MLT-D111S for 2070W)	CARTRIDGE *	5	2,920.00	14,600.00	AS
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)(Plastic Cover)	ROLL (S)	25	847.82	21,195.50	AS
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g mint in can, aerosol type/spray mist, shrink wrapped, assorted scents)	CAN	962	86.06	82,789.72	AS
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)(colorless, clear liquid, fully miscible, in plastic bottle)	BOTTLE (S)	2,332	43.79	102,118.28	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack(1.5 volts, alkaline)	PACK	674	36.30	24,466.20	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack(1.5 volts, alkaline)	PACK	650	19.71	12,811.50	AS
	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline(2 pc/pack)	PACK	60	96.20	5,772.00	AS
	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm()	UNIT	5	9,534.72	47,673.60	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard ()	PIECE (s)	76	10.30	782.80	AS
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digit/electronic, LCD display, two-way power source (solar and cell)	UNIT	277	346.85	96,077.45	AS
	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm((A4) black, 100 sheets per box)	BOX (es)	13	221.00	2,873.00	AS
	CAROLINA, assorted colors(20 pcs per pack)	PACK	138	83.72	11,553.56	AS
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size()	PIECE (s)	745	39.50	29,427.50	AS
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size()	PIECE (s)	745	42.32	31,528.40	AS
	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml can()	BOTTLE (s)	73	41.60	3,036.80	AS
	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min/cant()	PIECE (s)	59	23.92	1,411.28	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)(12 pieces per box)	BOX (es)	478	9.05	4,325.90	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)(12 pieces per box)	BOX (es)	457	15.27	6,978.39	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)(12 pieces per pack)	BOX (es)	459	20.80	9,547.20	AS
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)(12 pieces per box)	BOX (es)	461	47.84	22,054.24	AS
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min(disposable, white opaque, with protective cap)	PIECE (s)	1,775	14.02	24,885.50	AS
	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose(heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in blade snapper, with metal sliding guide, with screw mechanism)	PIECE (s)	472	33.43	15,778.96	AS
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter()	TUBE	70	14.82	1,037.40	AS
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends()	PIECE (s)	1,072	77.20	82,758.40	AS
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock(75mm x 230mm x 380mm min.)	PIECE (s)	2,406	68.64	165,147.84	AS
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty(self-inking stamp, with removable and refillable ink pad, steel and plastic frame, four band date and 12-year band, single color)	UNIT	24	453.96	10,895.04	AS
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable) (1 unit in individual box)	UNIT	20	6,415.64	128,312.80	AS
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams(minimum net content, scented, shrink wrapped)	CAN	675	122.98	83,011.50	AS
	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 3.2M pixels()	UNIT	2	23,623.60	47,247.20	AS
	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade()	UNIT	4	856.86	3,427.44	AS
	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade()	UNIT	2	1,369.68	2,739.36	AS
	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade()	UNIT	4	770.11	3,080.44	AS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document 254mm x 381mm, (10" x 15"), for kraft, 150 gsm, minimum weight, 0.22 minimum thickness, 500 pieces per box)	BOX (es)	67	927.16	62,119.72	AS
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document (9" x 12"), paper/document, 229mm x 324mm, basic weight of 150 gsm, 0.22 min. thickness, kraft, 500 pieces per box)	BOX (es)	59	673.09	39,712.31	AS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc(233 gsm, 308mm x 205mm, 50mm expansion, 0.38 min thickness, with string and eyelet, 100 pieces per box)	BOX (es)	94	830.84	78,098.96	AS
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min(plastic thickness, with elastic strap, 380mm x 260mm, min expansion, assorted colors)	PIECE (s)	1,829	30.49	55,766.21	AS
	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window(premium grade bond quality, 70 gsm, 105mm width, 241 mm length, 500 pcs per box)	BOX (es)	15	414.13	6,211.95	AS
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing(rectangular, 58mm x 18mm x 8mm min dimension)	PIECE (s)	210	4.42	928.20	AS
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0(backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400RPM, with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, Systems Requirements: USB 3.0, Windows XP/VISTA/7, MacOSX 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide)	UNIT	88	2,714.00	238,832.00	AS
	FACE/MILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper()	UNIT	2	5,642.00	11,284.00	AS
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs(for paper- non-corrosive, non-sharp edges, able to hold 25mm thickness paper, 50 sets per box)	BOX (es)	1,000	83.67	83,670.00	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for A4(for 210mm x 297mm documents, 297mm x 210mm leaf size (mm) thickness, 65mm x 12mm Tab size, 153 gsm, 0.22 (mm) thickness, five (5) colors per set)	SET	246	11.13	2,737.98	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for legal(for 216mm x 330mm documents, 330mm x 216mm leaf size (mm), 68mm x 15mm Tab size, 153gsm, 0.22mm (mm) thickness, five (5) colors per set)	SET	105	14.23	1,494.15	AS
	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets(Legal)	PIECE (s)	275	86.04	23,661.00	AS
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kg()	UNIT	8	1,144.00	9,152.00	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity()	PIECE (s)	1,585	167.44	265,592.40	AS
	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents()	PACK	86	270.40	23,254.40	AS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents()	PACK	314	187.08	58,743.12	AS
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents(clear plastic, 235mm x 346mm min size, 0.13mm min. thickness, min 50 pieces per pack)	PACK	200	243.24	48,648.00	AS
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box(legal, paper board, 300gsm, 0.14mm(16 points), book cloth, 180 gsm strap hinge)	BOX (es)	105	952.64	100,027.20	AS
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents(240mm x 320mm leaf dimension, 13mm tab, 20mm scoring, smooth-finished no-blet on both sides, 100 pieces per pack)	PACK	101	279.00	28,179.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents(240mm x 365mm Leaf Dimension, 100 pieces per pack)	PACK	102	321.36	32,778.72	AS
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per cent. (shrink wrapped)	CAN	760	115.53	87,802.80	AS
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams mint(in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell)	JAR	367	62.10	22,790.70	AS
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent()	BOX (cs)	350	53.14	18,599.00	AS
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml mint(shrink wrapped)	CAN	785	139.36	109,397.60	AS
	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal(214mm x 351mm, 50 sets per bundle)	BUNDLE	220	794.52	174,794.40	AS
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard(110mm x 220mm x 265mm (Large), with open end, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0 minimum, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with spine and finger ring, assorted colors)	PIECE (s)	380	66.50	25,270.00	AS
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set(yellow, green, orange), non-toxic smell, non-blotting/non-bleeding)	SET	930	44.41	41,301.30	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black()	PIECE (s)	1,947	8.98	17,484.06	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue()	PIECE (s)	1,747	8.98	15,688.06	AS
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red()	PIECE (s)	796	8.98	7,148.08	AS
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type()	PIECE (s)	1,737	11.86	20,600.82	AS
	MARKER, whiteboard blue, felt tip, bullet type()	PIECE (s)	1,646	11.86	19,521.56	AS
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type()	PIECE (s)	812	11.86	9,650.52	AS
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type()	PIECE (s)	168	111.30	18,698.40	AS
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves(ruled both sides, 55gsm, GSP bond)	PIECE (s)	4,715	12.73	60,021.95	AS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") mint(72gsm, min basic weight, 100 sheets per pad)	PAD	872	37.06	32,316.52	AS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") mint(75gsm, min basic weight, 100 sheets per pad)	PAD	1,427	47.73	68,110.71	AS
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") mint(75gsm, minimum basic weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors, Post-it brand)	PAD	1,142	59.28	67,697.76	AS
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 350mm (? 2mm)()	PAD	180	29.12	5,241.60	AS
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm mint(length of clip, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box)	BOX (cs)	659	6.29	4,145.11	AS
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm mint(Jumbo, min. gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box)	BOX (cs)	604	14.04	8,480.16	AS
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)()	UNIT	18	5,699.20	102,585.60	AS
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: 84()	UNIT	12	9,297.60	111,571.20	AS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm(210mm x 297mm)	REAM	3,000	128.44	385,320.00	AS
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm(216mm x 330mm)	REAM	1,695	169.40	287,133.00	AS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm(Legal size, for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream)	REAM	4,390	195.84	850,957.60	AS
	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose(100 sheets per box)	BOX (cs)	578	101.92	58,909.76	AS
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guided(minimum punching capacity or 35 sheets using 70 gsm bond paper, approximately 6.5mm diameter)	PIECE (s)	203	131.96	26,787.88	AS
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB(one dozen per box)	BOX (cs)	1,034	20.79	21,496.86	AS
	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head(non-sable type, with clamp, one hole guide 9-10mm in diameter)	PIECE (s)	145	202.80	29,406.00	AS
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm mint, white bond, 55gsm)	PIECE (s)	100	70.72	7,072.00	AS
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm mint, white bond, 55gsm)	PIECE (s)	335	101.92	34,143.20	AS
	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m(10 pcs. per bundle)	BUNDLE	64	201.64	12,904.96	AS
	RUBBER BAND, 76mm min lay flat length (#18)(1.0mm (mm) thickness, approximately 445gms, 350grams(mint) per Box)	BOX (cs)	140	109.50	15,330.00	AS
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm mint(transparent clear,)	PIECE (s)	292	17.68	5,162.56	AS
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm mint(1 piece in individual plastic)	PAIR (s)	555	40.56	22,510.80	AS
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (s)	2,316	34.61	80,156.76	AS
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (s)	2,760	34.61	95,523.60	AS
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (s)	852	34.61	29,487.72	AS
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm (mint)	PIECE (s)	85	34.13	2,901.05	AS
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet(50ml, with applicator)	BOTTLE (s)	115	30.80	3,542.00	AS
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE(metal or combination of plastic)	PIECE (s)	712	24.90	17,728.80	AS
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD (26/6)(5000 pieces per box)	BOX (cs)	1,375	22.55	31,006.25	AS
	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers (23/13)()	BOX (cs)	124	19.76	2,450.24	AS
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples mint, one time binding capacity of 2-20 sheets copy paper (70gsm)	PIECE (s)	494	155.48	76,807.12	AS
	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop)	PIECE (s)	42	914.16	38,594.72	AS
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape(heavy duty)	PIECE (s)	130	55.83	7,257.90	AS
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M mint(made of polyvinyl chloride (PVC), assorted colors)	ROLL (s)	184	18.20	3,348.80	AS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (71mm)(50m)	ROLL (s)	983	55.12	54,182.96	AS
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm)(50m)	ROLL (s)	659	106.60	70,249.40	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)(usable length of 50 meters min, light brown)	ROLL (\$)	772	19.97	15,416.84	AS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)(usable length of 50 meters min.)	ROLL (\$)	1,675	10.09	16,900.75	AS
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)(usable length of 50 meters min)	ROLL (\$)	980	19.97	19,570.60	AS
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply's sheets, 150 pull(28.5cm., 12 rolls per plastic pack)	PACK	2,074	85.80	177,949.20	AS
	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent(gusseted type, black, 10's, Large)	PACK	70	134.68	9,427.60	AS
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll ()	ROLL (\$)	110	54.08	5,948.80	AS
	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic(square, oval or round shape, assorted colors)	PIECE (\$)	260	23.59	6,133.40	AS
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)(size: width 91.4mm (36"), length: 1.219 4mm (48"), 50 sheets per pack)	PACK	68	154.84	10,529.12	AS
	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black(Hewlett Packard Part No. CB4435A original, Black for HP LaserJet 1005/1006)	PIECE (\$)	10	2,857.92	28,579.20	AS
	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black(for M1777mp, P2014, P2015)	PIECE (\$)	4	3,972.80	15,891.20	AS
	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black(for HP LaserJet Pro P1606dn M1536dnf, P1566, P1560)	PIECE (\$)	12	3,179.28	38,151.36	AS
	TONER CART, HP CE385A (HP85 A), Black(HP LaserJet P1102)	CARTRIDGE	20	2,953.60	59,072.00	AS
	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored ()	CARTRIDGE	25	1,069.60	26,740.00	AS
	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455f(for Brother Printer MF-L590DW)	CARTRIDGE	27	6,947.20	187,574.40	AS
	TONER CART, LEXMARK E360H11P, Black(for printer models E360/dn/dw/E460dn/dw/dw)	PIECE (\$)	3	8,725.60	26,176.80	AS
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-T-D203E, Black(for Samsung Pro Express M820 ND)	CARTRIDGE	46	7,259.20	333,923.20	AS
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-T-D103S, Black(for Samsung ML-2950ND)	CARTRIDGE	25	2,330.40	58,760.00	AS
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-T-D101S, Black(for Samsung 3400F)	CARTRIDGE	24	3,406.00	81,744.00	AS
	DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity, mind(120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case)	PIECE (\$)	150	22.66	3,399.00	AS
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-T-D203L, Black(for Samsung Pro Express M8320 ND, 203L)	CARTRIDGE	30	4,500.00	135,000.00	AS
	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow(for Epson L110, L110, L120, L200, L220, L300, L350, L355, L350 printer)	PIECE (\$)	10	330.00	3,300.00	AS
	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta(for Epson L110, L110, L120, L200, L220, L300, L350, L355, L350 printer)	PIECE (\$)	10	330.00	3,300.00	AS
	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan(for Epson L110, L110, L120, L200, L220, L300, L350, L355, L350 printer)	PIECE (\$)	10	330.00	3,300.00	AS
	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black(for Epson L110, L110, L120, L200, L220, L300, L350, L355, L350 printer)	PIECE (\$)	15	330.00	4,950.00	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for A4(20's per pack)	PACK	125	48.00	6,000.00	AS
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for legal(20's per pack)	PACK	20	65.00	1,300.00	AS
	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)(100 pieces per box)	BOX (cs)	10	935.00	9,350.00	AS
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents(Colored)	PACK	6	243.82	1,462.92	AS
	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents(Colored)	PACK	6	299.98	1,799.88	AS
	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard(144mm x 229mm x 267mm (4-1/2" x 9" x 10-1/2"), Assorted Colors)	PIECE (\$)	50	50.00	2,500.00	AS
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min(Heavy Duty)	PIECE (\$)	58	100.00	5,800.00	AS
	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition()	PIECE (\$)	5	29.12	145.60	AS
	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor(HP Deskjet 2515)	PIECE (\$)	10	450.00	4,500.00	AS
	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black(For LaserJet P2055)	CARTRIDGE	15	4,000.00	60,000.00	AS
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)(premium grade bond, quality, 105mm width, 241mm length, 500 pcs per box)	BOX (cs)	44	362.44	15,947.56	AS
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream)	REAM	11,140	170.56	1,900,038.40	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(Canon PG-310, Black)	CARTRIDGE	25	780.00	19,500.00	AS
	INK CARTRIDGE(HP 652A (CF320A) Black for HP Color LJ Enterprise M680 M651)	CARTRIDGE	6	4,500.00	27,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP 654A (CF331A) Cyan for HP Color LJ Enterprise M651)	CARTRIDGE	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP 654A (CF332A) Yellow for HP Color LJ Enterprise M651)	CARTRIDGE	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE(HP 652A (CF333A) Magenta for HP Color Enterprise M651)	CARTRIDGE	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	AS
	PAPER SHREDDER()	UNIT	10	450.00	4,500.00	AS
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min by flat length (#18X)	BOX (cs)	1	14,999.00	14,999.00	FMS
	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic)	PIECE (\$)	35	967.20	9,672.00	HFSRB
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min X)	BOTTLE (\$)	30	7.01	245.55	HFSRB
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm()	PIECE (\$)	30	50.00	1,500.00	HFSRB
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set()	PIECE (\$)	15	29.10	873.00	HFSRB
	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box ()	PIECE (\$)	25	50.00	1,250.00	HFSRB
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box()	BOX (cs)	10	43.21	432.10	HFSRB
	PENCIL, SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case()	PIECE (\$)	20	20.79	415.80	HFSRB
	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings()	BUNDLE	4	193.33	3,866.60	HFSRB
	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack()	PACK	15	80.25	371.00	HFSRB
				154.84	2,322.60	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box()	PIECE (\$)	15	135.20	2,028.00	HFSRB
	TONER CARTRIDGE(for HP Printer 1606 DN Toner cart HP CE278A)	CARTRIDGE	10	3,952.00	39,520.00	HFSRB
	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE()	PIECE (\$)	5	770.11	3,850.55	HFSRB
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends()	PIECE (\$)	50	66.75	3,337.50	HFSRB
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock()	PIECE (\$)	50	68.60	3,430.00	HFSRB
	DESKTOP COMPUTER()	UNIT	1,997	60,000.00	119,820,000.00	KMITS
	LAPTOP COMPUTER()	UNIT	601	70,000.00	42,070,000.00	KMITS
	MICROSOFT LICENSES(Microsoft Office 2019 or Latest for Desktops and Laptops)	UNIT	2,598	2,598.00	6,749,604.00	KMITS
	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W(Light Bulbs, Light Emitting, Diode (LED), 12 watts)	PIECE (\$)	170	81.43	13,843.10	OSEC
	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS PRO SERIES(LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS PRO SERIES)	PIECE (\$)	40	205.82	8,232.80	OSEC
	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, 100 sheets per box(PAPER, PARCHEMENT, 100 sheets per box)	BOX (cs)	2	101.92	203.84	OSEC
	PAPER, MULTICOPIY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)(A4 BOND PAPER)	REAM	600	172.51	103,386.00	PAU
	CHAIR, MONOBLOC, WHITE, with backrest, w/o armrest()	PIECE (\$)	200	301.60	60,320.00	PAU
	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens(MONOBLOC, TABLE, WHITE)	PIECE (\$)	1	17,472.00	17,472.00	PAU
	PORTABLE PROJECTOR()	PIECE (\$)	3	1,336.40	4,009.20	PAU
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box()	PIECE (\$)	7	6,270.42	43,892.94	PS
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml((-5ml) BOTTLE)	BOTTLE (\$)	60	43.79	2,627.40	FICT-NCR
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150e ml(CAN)	CAN	30	86.06	2,581.80	FICT-NCR
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack(PACK)	PACK	20	36.50	726.00	FICT-NCR
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack(PACK)	PACK	50	19.71	985.50	FICT-NCR
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box(UNIT)	UNIT	5	346.85	1,734.25	FICT-NCR
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02	PIECE (\$)	10	39.50	395.00	FICT-NCR
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	10	42.52	423.20	FICT-NCR
	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL()	PIECE (\$)	20	33.43	668.60	FICT-NCR
	CUTTER KNIFE(UNIT)	TUBE	20	14.82	296.40	FICT-NCR
	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tubed(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	30	14.02	420.60	FICT-NCR
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic(PIECE)	BOX (cs)	10	9.05	90.50	FICT-NCR
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box(BOX)	BOX (cs)	10	15.27	152.70	FICT-NCR
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box(BOX)	BOX (cs)	10	20.80	208.00	FICT-NCR
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box(BOX)	BOX (cs)	10	47.84	478.40	FICT-NCR
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	10	77.20	772.00	FICT-NCR
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	30	68.64	2,059.20	FICT-NCR
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams(CAN)	CAN	20	122.98	2,459.60	FICT-NCR
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	5	212.16	1,060.80	FICT-NCR
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box()	PIECE (\$)	2	2,714.00	5,428.00	FICT-NCR
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can(CAN)	CAN	5	115.53	577.65	FICT-NCR
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml ml(CAN)	CAN	20	139.36	2,787.20	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set(set)	SET	15	44.41	666.15	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	10	8.98	89.80	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	10	8.98	89.80	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red(PIECE)	PIECE (\$)	10	8.98	89.80	FICT-NCR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad(pad)	PAD	30	37.06	1,111.80	FICT-NCR
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad(pad)	PAD	30	47.73	1,431.90	FICT-NCR
	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves()	PIECE (\$)	50	12.73	636.50	FICT-NCR
	PAPER, MULTICOPIY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)()	REAM	20	170.56	3,411.20	FICT-NCR
	PAPER, MULTICOPIY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	REAM	20	193.84	3,876.80	FICT-NCR
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box()	BOX (cs)	10	20.79	207.90	FICT-NCR
	PENCIL, SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case()	PIECE (\$)	5	202.80	1,014.00	FICT-NCR
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box()	PIECE (\$)	3	131.96	395.88	FICT-NCR
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic()	PAIR (\$)	10	40.56	405.60	FICT-NCR
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (\$)	50	34.61	1,730.50	FICT-NCR
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (\$)	50	34.61	1,730.50	FICT-NCR
	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (\$)	20	34.61	692.20	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)()	ROLL (\$)	10	55.12	551.20	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)()	ROLL (\$)	10	106.60	1,066.00	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)()	ROLL (\$)	10	19.97	199.70	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)()	ROLL (\$)	20	10.09	201.80	FICT-NCR
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll()	ROLL (\$)	20	19.97	399.40	FICT-NCR
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE()	PIECE (\$)	20	24.90	498.00	FICT-NCR
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack()	PACK	40	85.80	3,432.00	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box()	BOX (cs)	1	362.44	362.44	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box()	BOX (cs)	1	414.13	414.13	FICT-NCR

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box ()	BOX (cs)	5	83.67	418.35	FICT-NCR
	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min) (net of box) ()	BOX (cs)	20	6.29	125.80	FICT-NCR
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min) (net of box) ()	BOX (cs)	20	14.04	280.80	FICT-NCR
	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, 100 sheets per box ()	BOX (cs)	1	101.92	101.92	FICT-NCR
	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm (min) ()	UNIT	10	70.72	707.20	FICT-NCR
	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm (min) ()	UNIT	10	101.92	1,019.20	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ()	BOX (cs)	1	673.09	673.09	FICT-NCR
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box ()	BOX (cs)	1	927.16	927.16	FICT-NCR
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ()	PACK	2	187.08	374.16	FICT-NCR
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ()	PACK	2	243.24	486.48	FICT-NCR
	FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle ()	BUNDLE	2	270.40	540.80	FICT-NCR
	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle ()	BUNDLE	2	311.88	623.76	FICT-NCR
	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens()	UNIT	1	17,472.00	17,472.00	FICT-NCR
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE ()	PIECE (s)	1	453.96	453.96	FICT-NCR
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams (min) ()	JAR	5	62.10	310.50	FICT-NCR
	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W ()	PIECE (s)	50	81.43	4,071.50	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ()	PIECE (s)	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ()	PIECE (s)	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ()	PIECE (s)	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ()	PIECE (s)	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ()	PIECE (s)	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ()	PIECE (s)	10	11.86	118.60	FICT-NCR
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD ()	BOX (cs)	20	22.55	451.00	FICT-NCR
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ()	BOTTLE (s)	10	47.82	478.20	FICT-VISMN
	ALCOHOL, 68% - 72% ethanol (ethyl), colorless clear liquid, fully miscible, 500ml, scented, in plastic bottle ()					
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can ()	CAN	3	500.00	1,500.00	FICT-VISMN
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml ()					
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack ()	PIECE (s)	5	250.00	1,250.00	FICT-VISMN
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip ()	PIECE (s)	10	35.00	350.00	FICT-VISMN
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black ()	PIECE (s)	5	55.00	275.00	FICT-VISMN
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue ()	PIECE (s)	5	55.00	275.00	FICT-VISMN
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red ()	PIECE (s)	5	55.00	275.00	FICT-VISMN
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red ()	PIECE (s)	5	50.00	250.00	FICT-VISMN
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black ()	PIECE (s)	5	50.00	250.00	FICT-VISMN
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue ()	PIECE (s)	5	50.00	250.00	FICT-VISMN
	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ()	PIECE (s)	2	12.00	24.00	FICT-VISMN
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic ()	PIECE (s)	5	38.00	190.00	FICT-VISMN
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ()	PIECE (s)	5	25.00	125.00	FICT-VISMN
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) ()	PIECE (s)	5	20.00	100.00	FICT-VISMN
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) ()	PIECE (s)	5	30.00	150.00	FICT-VISMN
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) ()	PIECE (s)	5	25.00	125.00	FICT-VISMN
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box ()	BOX (cs)	10	8.00	80.00	FICT-VISMN
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box ()	BOX (cs)	5	17.00	85.00	FICT-VISMN
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box ()	BOX (cs)	5	30.00	150.00	FICT-VISMN
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set (assorted color, size A4, 230 x 304 mm, (bv 208))	SET	10	20.00	200.00	FICT-VISMN
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set (210mmx297mm (A4 size) documents, brsto board, 297mmx210mm leaf size, 65mmx12mm tab size, 153 gsm, 0.22mm (min) thickness, five (5) colors per set (bv 208))	SET	5	100.00	500.00	FICT-VISMN
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set ()	SET	5	100.00	500.00	FICT-VISMN
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL ()	PACK	10	10.00	100.00	FICT-VISMN
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack ()	PIECE (s)	20	10.00	200.00	FICT-VISMN
	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, 100 sheets per box ()	PACK	1	116.00	116.00	FICT-VISMN
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad ()	PAD	5	40.00	200.00	FICT-VISMN
	SIGN HERE STICKER ()	PAD	5	125.00	625.00	FICT-VISMN
	SIGN HERE STICKER (POST IT, Flag plain, 25.5mmx 42.2mm)	PAD	5	96.00	480.00	FICT-VISMN
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.) ()	PIECE (s)	1	35.00	35.00	FICT-VISMN
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box ()	PIECE (s)	2	250.00	500.00	FICT-VISMN
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ()	PIECE (s)	2	16.00	32.00	FICT-VISMN
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ()	PIECE (s)	3	20.00	60.00	FICT-VISMN
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ()	PIECE (s)	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	FICT-VISMN
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ()	PIECE (s)	1	6,270.00	6,270.00	FICT-VISMN
	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box ()	PIECE (s)	1	6,270.00	6,270.00	FICT-VISMN
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic ()	PIECE (s)	2	120.00	240.00	FICT-VISMN
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3) ()	ROLL (s)	1	737.24	737.24	HFIDI-USFC
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g (min) ()	CAN	50	86.06	4,303.00	HFIDI-USFC
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ()	BOTTLE (s)	50	43.99	2,199.60	HFIDI-USFC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack ()	PACK	20	19.73	394.58	HFIDI-USFC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack ()	PACK	20	19.50	390.00	HFIDI-USFC
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml (min) ()	CAN	50	139.36	6,968.00	HFIDI-USFC
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet ()	BOTTLE (s)	1	24.63	24.63	HFIDI-USFC
	CARTOLINA, assorted colors ()	PACK	4	72.78	291.12	HFIDI-USFC
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm ()	REAM	100	114.51	11,451.44	HFIDI-USFC
	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm ()	REAM	100	129.98	12,997.92	HFIDI-USFC
	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose ()	REAM	2	96.20	192.40	HFIDI-USFC
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams (min) ()	JAR	5	47.82	239.10	HFIDI-USFC
	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD (26/6) ()	BOX (cs)	20	20.05	401.02	HFIDI-USFC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 1.8mm x 16M (min))	ROLL (S)	2	18.20	36.40	HHDDT-USEC
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (71mm))	ROLL (S)	5	55.12	275.60	HHDDT-USEC
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm))	ROLL (S)	5	106.60	533.00	HHDDT-USEC
	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (71mm))	ROLL (S)	10	18.20	182.00	HHDDT-USEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (71mm))	ROLL (S)	30	9.10	273.00	HHDDT-USEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (71mm))	ROLL (S)	10	18.20	182.00	HHDDT-USEC
	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll)	ROLL (S)	1	50.96	50.96	HHDDT-USEC
	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8))	PIECE (S)	20	40.56	811.20	HHDDT-USEC
	Light Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box)	PIECE (S)	5	72.49	362.44	HHDDT-USEC
	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm (min))	PIECE (S)	10	15.48	154.75	HHDDT-USEC
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams)	CAN	50	122.98	6,149.00	HHDDT-USEC
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can)	CAN	50	87.36	4,368.00	HHDDT-USEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0()	PIECE (S)	3	2,724.80	8,174.40	HHDDT-USEC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity)	PIECE (S)	50	276.64	13,832.00	HHDDT-USEC
	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type)	UNIT	10	134.99	1,349.92	HHDDT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm))	BOX (S)	20	7.57	151.42	HHDDT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm))	BOX (S)	25	13.40	334.88	HHDDT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm))	BOX (S)	30	20.55	616.51	HHDDT-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm))	BOX (S)	30	39.52	1,185.60	HHDDT-USEC
	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UI 6m (min))	PIECE (S)	50	17.56	877.76	HHDDT-USEC
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (4.5%))	BOX (S)	1	328.64	328.64	HHDDT-USEC
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs)	BOX (S)	20	78.92	1,578.50	HHDDT-USEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents)	PACK	5	171.08	855.40	HHDDT-USEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents)	PACK	5	213.72	1,068.60	HHDDT-USEC
	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent)	BOX (S)	5	51.88	259.38	HHDDT-USEC
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set)	SET	10	37.23	372.32	HHDDT-USEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type)	PIECE (S)	50	10.31	515.52	HHDDT-USEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type)	PIECE (S)	50	10.31	515.52	HHDDT-USEC
	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type)	PIECE (S)	20	10.31	206.13	HHDDT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black)	PIECE (S)	50	9.65	482.56	HHDDT-USEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue)	PIECE (S)	50	9.65	482.56	HHDDT-USEC
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm (min))	BOX (S)	20	5.98	119.60	HHDDT-USEC
	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm (min))	BOX (S)	40	12.74	509.60	HHDDT-USEC
	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB)	BOX (S)	30	20.79	623.69	HHDDT-USEC
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18))	BOX (S)	10	96.72	967.20	HHDDT-USEC
	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm (min))	PIECE (S)	5	27.66	138.32	HHDDT-USEC
	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter)	PIECE (S)	20	11.77	235.46	HHDDT-USEC
	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty)	PIECE (S)	2	478.38	956.76	HHDDT-USEC
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm (min))	PAIR (S)	20	15.60	312.00	HHDDT-USEC
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples (min))	PIECE (S)	10	82.16	821.60	HHDDT-USEC
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE)	PIECE (S)	10	18.18	181.79	HHDDT-USEC
	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape)	PIECE (S)	2	55.83	111.65	HHDDT-USEC
	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digit)	UNIT	10	135.20	1,352.00	HHDDT-USEC
	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4)	UNIT	1	8,088.08	8,088.08	HHDDT-USEC
	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level))	UNIT	1	5,699.20	5,699.20	HHDDT-USEC
	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black)	CARTIDGE	6	4,617.60	27,705.60	HHDDT-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size)	PIECE (S)	10	39.78	397.80	HHDDT-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL sized)	PIECE (S)	10	42.38	423.80	HHDDT-USEC
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing)	PIECE (S)	10	4.42	44.20	HHDDT-USEC
	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (35%))	PACK	1	129.67	129.67	HHDDT-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip)	PIECE (S)	100	34.61	3,461.12	HHDDT-USEC
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip)	PIECE (S)	50	34.61	1,730.56	HHDDT-USEC
	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (7.2mm))	PAD	5	17.35	86.74	HHDDT-USEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") (min))	PAD	10	32.22	322.19	HHDDT-USEC
	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") (min))	PAD	30	56.06	1,681.68	HHDDT-USEC
	PAPER SHREDDER)	UNIT	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	OCSHRT-ASFC
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g (min))	BOTTLE (S)	30	91.00	2,730.00	PHST-USEC
	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml))	PIECE (S)	50	40.00	2,000.00	PHST-USEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack)	PACK	20	50.40	1,008.00	PHST-USEC
	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack)	PACK	10	54.00	540.00	PHST-USEC
	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box)	PIECE (S)	5	382.00	1,910.00	PHST-USEC
	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-PP2 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL)	PIECE (S)	10	48.00	480.00	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box)	BOX (S)	16	10.00	160.00	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box)	BOX (S)	16	22.00	352.00	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box)	BOX (S)	16	368.00	5,888.00	PHST-USEC
	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box)	BOX (S)	16	54.00	864.00	PHST-USEC
	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic)	PIECE (S)	30	30.00	900.00	PHST-USEC
	CUTTER KNIFE)	PIECE (S)	5	40.00	200.00	PHST-USEC
	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends)	PIECE (S)	20	54.00	1,080.00	PHST-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, tripla lock ()	PIECE (\$)	30	89.00	2,670.00	PHST-USSEC
	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams()	PIECE (\$)	20	101.00	2,020.00	PHST-USSEC
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box ()	BOX (cs)	2	520.00	1,040.00	PHST-USSEC
	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box()	BOX (cs)	1	225.00	225.00	PHST-USSEC
	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC()	PIECE (\$)	20	34.00	680.00	PHST-USSEC
	ERASER FELT FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD ()	PIECE (\$)	2	15.00	30.00	PHST-USSEC
	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"-HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box ()	PIECE (\$)	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	PHST-USSEC
	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box()	BOX (cs)	10	78.00	780.00	PHST-USSEC
	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set()	SET	6	14.00	84.00	PHST-USSEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack()	PACK	4	205.00	820.00	PHST-USSEC
	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack()	PACK	4	267.00	1,068.00	PHST-USSEC
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per cent()	PIECE (\$)	20	120.00	2,400.00	PHST-USSEC
	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams mini()	JAR	4	54.00	216.00	PHST-USSEC
	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack()	PIECE (\$)	10	167.00	1,670.00	PHST-USSEC
	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml mini()	PIECE (\$)	20	135.00	2,700.00	PHST-USSEC
	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS FRO SERIES()	PIECE (\$)	20	207.00	4,140.00	PHST-USSEC
	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set()	PACK	20	43.00	860.00	PHST-USSEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black()	PIECE (\$)	20	21.00	420.00	PHST-USSEC
	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue()	PIECE (\$)	20	21.00	420.00	PHST-USSEC
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black()	PIECE (\$)	20	20.00	400.00	PHST-USSEC
	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue()	PIECE (\$)	20	20.00	400.00	PHST-USSEC
	PAPER CLIP, 35MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (mini) (net of box)()	BOX (cs)	20	7.00	140.00	PHST-USSEC
	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (mini) (net of box)()	BOX (cs)	20	14.00	280.00	PHST-USSEC
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)()	REAM	150	169.00	25,350.00	PHST-USSEC
	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)()	REAM	20	194.00	3,880.00	PHST-USSEC
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad()	PAD	30	44.00	1,320.00	PHST-USSEC
	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad()	PAD	40	43.00	1,720.00	PHST-USSEC
	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box()	BOX (cs)	10	21.00	210.00	PHST-USSEC
	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box()	PIECE (\$)	2	132.00	264.00	PHST-USSEC
	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min. lay flat length (#18)()	BOX (cs)	2	110.00	220.00	PHST-USSEC
	SIGN HERE STICKER()	PACK	50	51.00	2,550.00	PHST-USSEC
	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (\$)	20	35.00	700.00	PHST-USSEC
	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip()	PIECE (\$)	50	35.00	1,750.00	PHST-USSEC
	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE()	PIECE (\$)	10	27.00	270.00	PHST-USSEC
	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13()	BOX (cs)	10	22.00	220.00	PHST-USSEC
	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box()	PIECE (\$)	4	156.00	624.00	PHST-USSEC
	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)()	ROLL (\$)	10	56.00	560.00	PHST-USSEC
	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)()	ROLL (\$)	20	23.00	460.00	PHST-USSEC
	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack()	PACK	20	85.00	1,700.00	PHST-USSEC
	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic()	PIECE (\$)	10	16.00	160.00	PHST-USSEC
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box()	BOX (cs)	1	241.10	241.10	PHST-USSEC
	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box()	BOX (cs)	1	167.10	167.10	PHST-USSEC
				SUB-TOTAL	189,013,73.09	
	DVD REWRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breathable slim plastic case)	PIECE (\$)	470	21.79	10,241.30	AS
	ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER(, for vinyl, computer peripherals & other plastic 7 metal surface 145 gsm)	JAR	30	60.00	1,800.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN(fine point, black)	PIECE (\$)	8,380	11.00	92,180.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN(fine point, blue)	PIECE (\$)	7,930	11.00	87,230.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN(fine point, red)	PIECE (\$)	980	11.00	10,780.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN(fine point, green)	PIECE (\$)	186	11.00	2,046.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN(0.5mm point black)	PIECE (\$)	1,200	23.00	27,600.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN(0.5mm point blue)	PIECE (\$)	800	23.00	18,400.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN(0.5mm point red)	PIECE (\$)	50	23.00	1,150.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLACK(Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip.)	PIECE (\$)	436	15.00	6,540.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLUE(Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip.)	PIECE (\$)	436	15.00	6,540.00	AS
	BALLPEN, RED(Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip.)	PIECE (\$)	116	13.75	1,595.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN(Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip, Green)	PIECE (\$)	80	25.50	2,040.00	AS
	MARKING PEN(Permanent, Green)	PIECE (\$)	30	36.00	1,080.00	AS
	BATTERY, DRY CELL(C, medium alkaline, 2 pc/pack)	PACK	156	185.00	28,860.00	AS
	BINDER(Document, 1.5" thick, a4 size, 3 rings, PVC)	PIECE (\$)	70	110.00	7,700.00	AS
	BINDER(3-rings, 1.5" PVC, legal)	PIECE (\$)	70	150.00	10,500.00	AS
	BINDER(document, 3" thick, a4 size, 3 rings, PVC)	PIECE (\$)	50	150.00	7,500.00	AS
	BINDER(Filler, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack)	PACK	18	60.00	1,080.00	AS
	BINDER(Filler, Plastic Sheet Protector, LEGAL size, 20 sheets per pack)	PACK	5	80.00	400.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER(CARTOLINA, WHITE, . 20 PCS PER PACK)	PACK	43	45.56	1,959.08	AS
	BOX, CORRUGATED(14.17"W x 22" L x 12.2" H (Large))	PIECE (\$)	1,110	38.00	42,180.00	AS
	BOX, CORRUGATED(12.5" x 15.5" x 10.5" H (Small))	PIECE (\$)	1,065	48.00	51,120.00	AS

COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	BOX, STORE AND SAVE(12.5" x 15.5" x 10.1" H)	PIECE (\$)	40	441.00	17,640.00	AS
	COMPACT DISC REWRITABLE(CD-RW)(700mb minimum capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x minimum speed, packed in polypropylene slim plastic case, sky brand)	PIECE (\$)	300	18.00	5,400.00	AS
	COMPACT DISC RECORDABLE (CD-R)(700mb minimum)	PIECE (\$)	200	10.00	2,000.00	AS
	DVD RECORDABLE(speed: 16x min, 4.7gb capacity)	PIECE (\$)	650	15.00	9,750.00	AS
	CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo)	PIECE (\$)	3,000	50.00	150,000.00	AS
	CORRECTIBLE FILM RIBBON(Nakajima AX200 8mm x 185m)	PIECE (\$)	50	133.00	6,650.00	AS
	CORRBOARD(, size 18" x 20" with aluminum frame)	PIECE (\$)	10	500.00	5,000.00	AS
	CORK BOARD(, size 12" x 16" with wooden frame (30 cm x 40 cm))	PIECE (\$)	2	245.00	490.00	AS
	CORK BOARD(, size 18" x 24" with wood frame)	PIECE (\$)	5	463.00	2,315.00	AS
	CORK BOARD(, size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with wooden frame)	PIECE (\$)	8	600.00	4,800.00	AS
	CORK BOARD(, size 48" x 72" (4 ft x 6 ft))	PIECE (\$)	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	AS
	CORK BOARD(, size 36"x48" (3 ft x 4 ft) with wooden frame)	PIECE (\$)	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	AS
	DESK TRAY(wire mesh, 2 tier)	PIECE (\$)	120	275.00	33,000.00	AS
	DATER(KW Trio 2504 4mm)	PIECE (\$)	10	120.00	1,200.00	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, 8GB ()	PIECE (\$)	200	450.00	90,000.00	AS
	CERTIFICATE FRAME(For A4 size, glass, wood frame)	PIECE (\$)	775	160.00	124,000.00	AS
	FOLDER, Plastic, Colored A4 Size (assorted color))	PIECE (\$)	500	10.00	5,000.00	AS
	FOLDER, Plastic, Colored Long Size (assorted color))	PIECE (\$)	600	14.00	8,400.00	AS
	DRY LIFT-OFF TAPE(7583LO / 7584LO for Olympia Compound SDM (6 pcs))	BOX (cs)	10	150.00	1,500.00	AS
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER(plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece)	PIECE (\$)	9,550	8.00	76,400.00	AS
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER(plastic with individual face)	PIECE (\$)	6,850	15.00	102,750.00	AS
	ILLUSTRATION BOARD(, 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white, smooth finish)	PIECE (\$)	67	45.00	3,015.00	AS
	INDEX CARD(, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8") 100 res(pack)	PACK	112	110.00	12,330.00	AS
	INDEX CARD BOX(for 127mm x 203mm (5"x8"))	PIECE (\$)	30	350.00	10,500.00	AS
	INDEX CARD BOX(for 76mm x 127mm (3"x5"))	PIECE (\$)	30	250.00	7,500.00	AS
	INDEX CARD(, RULED, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 res(pack)	PACK	7	150.00	1,050.00	AS
	LAMINATING FILM(A4, 100 per box)	BOX (cs)	26	750.00	19,500.00	AS
	LAMINATING FILM(A4, 250 MIC, 7 inches, 100 meter)	ROLL (\$)	10	800.00	8,000.00	AS
	LIQUID HAND SOAP(in bottle dispenser, 800 ml anti-bacterial)	BOTTLE (\$)	247	150.00	37,050.00	AS
	MANILA PAPER(, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack)	PACK	215	30.00	6,450.00	AS
	NOTE PAD(, Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min)	PAD	370	135.00	49,950.00	AS
	PHOTO PAPER(glossy/ A4, 200 gsm 20 sheets/ pack)	PACK	120	70.00	8,400.00	AS
	PHOTO PAPER(mate 8.5" x 11", A4, 20 sheets/ pack)	PACK	40	110.00	4,400.00	AS
	PAPER STICKER(pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack)	PACK	595	40.00	23,800.00	AS
	PAPER STICKER(pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack)	PACK	595	40.00	23,800.00	AS
	PAPER LAID(, for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 85gsm, (shades of pink, blue, yellow, green, comfield cream or ivory))	REAM	22	1,000.00	22,000.00	AS
	PAPER LAID(, for certificate, A4, 100gsm, 500's per ream (white))	REAM	25	1,000.00	25,000.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER(, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm)	REAM	743	310.00	230,330.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER(, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm)	REAM	298	350.00	104,300.00	AS
	PAPER, COPY PAPER(, Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm)	REAM	46	420.00	19,320.00	AS
	POST-IT FLAG(, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/ pack)	PAD	386	40.00	15,440.00	AS
	RING BINDER(10mm x 1.12mm, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle)	BUNDLE	10	67.00	670.00	AS
	RING BINDER(, 11mm x 1.12mm, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle)	BUNDLE	10	80.00	800.00	AS
	RING BINDER(12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings assorted colors)	BUNDLE	22	95.00	2,090.00	AS
	RING BINDER(, 14mm x 1.1m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle)	BUNDLE	10	107.00	1,070.00	AS
	RULER(, Plastic, 300mm (12"), width: 28mm min)	PIECE (\$)	389	7.00	2,723.00	AS
	SOAP(, BATHROOM, 90grams as packed assorted scents)	PIECE (\$)	370	17.00	6,290.00	AS
	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER(, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/ pack, White, Vellum)	PACK	402	30.00	12,060.00	AS
	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER(, 8 1/2" x 13", (Legal) 220 gsm, 10 sheets per pack)	PACK	300	35.00	10,500.00	AS
	SPECIALTY PAPER(, Board A4, 500 pc/box)	BOX (cs)	2	700.00	1,400.00	AS
	STAMP PAD INK(, Red, 50ml, with applicator)	BOTTLE (\$)	28	50.00	1,400.00	AS
	STAMP PAD INK(, Black, 50 ml with applicator)	BOTTLE (\$)	41	50.00	2,050.00	AS
	STAPLE REMOVER(, twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal)	PIECE (\$)	497	16.00	7,952.00	AS
	STAPLER HEAVY DUTY(ETONA 260())	PIECE (\$)	7	345.00	2,415.00	AS
	STAPLE WIRE HEAVY DUTY(231715(8))	PIECE (\$)	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	AS
	DAILY TIME RECORD (DTR)(, for Armano Brandy Clock, Black Print)	BOX (\$)	20	50.00	1,000.00	AS
	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE(, foam type, 24mm x 5 m	ROLL (\$)	21	69.47	1,458.87	AS
			375	150.00	56,250.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE(, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m)	ROLL (\$)	253	25.00	6,325.00	AS
	TAPE, MAGIC TAPE(, 24mm x 50mm)	ROLL (\$)	148	90.00	13,320.00	AS
	CLOTH TAPE(, 1", heavy duty, duct type)	ROLL (\$)	278	145.00	40,310.00	AS
	CLOTH TAPE(, 2" heavy duty, duct type)	ROLL (\$)	280	170.00	47,600.00	AS
	CLOTH TAPE(, 3" heavy duty, duct type)	ROLL (\$)	10	250.00	2,500.00	AS
	TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM(, size-A4, 100 Sheets per box/pack)	PACK	200	270.00	54,000.00	AS
	TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM(, size-LEGAL, 100 Sheets per box/pack)	PACK	20	350.00	7,000.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD(, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 3' x 4, plywood backing)	PIECE (\$)	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD(, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4' x 6, plywood backing, with stand)	PIECE (\$)	5	3,800.00	19,000.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD(, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4' x 6, plywood backing)	PIECE (\$)	7	2,800.00	19,600.00	AS
	BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN(0.5mm point green)	PIECE (\$)	60	23.00	1,380.00	AS
	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)()	BOX (cs)	10	300.00	3,000.00	AS
	ALL-POURPOSE CLEANER, for vinyl, computer peripherals & other plastic / metal surface 145 grams()	JAR	50	108.00	5,400.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black()	PIECE (\$)	6,730	11.00	74,030.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue()	PIECE (\$)	7,330	11.00	80,630.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red()	PIECE (\$)	1,300	11.00	14,300.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, green()	PIECE (\$)	120	11.00	1,320.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Black()	PIECE (\$)	870	23.00	20,010.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Blue()	PIECE (\$)	620	23.00	14,260.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Red()	PIECE (\$)	60	23.00	1,380.00	AS
	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Green()	PIECE (\$)	80	23.00	1,840.00	AS
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK()	PIECE (\$)	896	15.00	13,440.00	AS
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE()	PIECE (\$)	896	15.00	13,440.00	AS
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, green()	PIECE (\$)	66	25.50	1,683.00	AS
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, RED()	PIECE (\$)	80	13.75	1,100.00	AS
	Battery, dry cell, C, medium alkaline, 2 pc/pack()	PACK	150	185.00	27,750.00	AS
	Binder, document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC()	PIECE (\$)	5	110.00	550.00	AS
	Binder, document, 3" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC()	PIECE (\$)	10	150.00	1,500.00	AS
	Binder, 3-Rings, 1.5" PVC, Legal()	PIECE (\$)	55	150.00	8,250.00	AS
	BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack()	PACK	393	60.00	23,580.00	AS
	BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, Legal size, 20 sheets per pack()	PACK	10	80.00	800.00	AS
	Box, corrugated, standard, 14.17"W x 22" L x 12.2" H (large)	PIECE (\$)	530	64.00	33,920.00	AS
	Box, corrugated, 12.5" x 15.5" x 10.5" H (small)	PIECE (\$)	540	40.00	21,600.00	AS
	BOX, Store and Save 12.5 x 15.5 x 10.10()	PIECE (\$)	180	441.00	79,380.00	AS
	Specialty Paper, Board A4, 500 pc/box 8.5" x 11", (Cream or Ivory)	BOX (cs)	24	500.00	12,000.00	AS
	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum(A4)	PACK	557	30.00	16,710.00	AS
	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum(A4)	PACK	300	30.00	9,000.00	AS
	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 13", (Legal) 220 gsm, 10 sheets per pack (White)	PACK	370	42.00	15,540.00	AS
	CARTOLINA, WHITE, 20 pcs per pack()	PACK	36	45.56	1,640.16	AS
	COMPACT DISC RECORDABLE (CD-R), 700MB min((CD-RW80)	PIECE (\$)	190	20.00	3,800.00	AS
	CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo((Blue HEMB))	PIECE (\$)	3,500	50.00	175,000.00	AS
	CORRECTIBLE FILM RIBBON, Nakajima AX200 8mm x 185m()	PIECE (\$)	50	133.00	6,650.00	AS
	Corkboard, size 12" x 16" with wooden frame (30 cm x 40cm)	PIECE (\$)	3	245.00	735.00	AS
	CORKBOARD size 18" x 24" with wood frame	PIECE (\$)	20	330.00	6,600.00	AS
	Corkboard, size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with wooden framel	PIECE (\$)	3	520.00	1,560.00	AS
	Corkboard, size 48" x 72" (4 ft x 6 ft) with aluminum frame()	PIECE (\$)	6	1,800.00	10,800.00	AS
	Dater, KW trio 2504 4mm()	PIECE (\$)	10	120.00	1,200.00	AS
	Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 tier()	PIECE (\$)	112	275.00	30,800.00	AS
	Fullmark Dry Lift-Off Tape 7583LO / 7584LO for Olympia Compound SDM (6 pcs)	BOX (cs)	50	42.00	2,100.00	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, USB 33GB()	PIECE (\$)	37	900.00	33,300.00	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, USB 4 GB()	PIECE (\$)	106	250.00	26,500.00	AS
	Frame for Certificate, for A4 size, glass, wood framed()	PIECE (\$)	1,000	160.00	160,000.00	AS
	ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece((3" x 3.75)	PIECE (\$)	8,000	8.00	64,000.00	AS
	ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual label	PIECE (\$)	8,200	9.00	73,800.00	AS
	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish()	PIECE (\$)	59	45.00	2,655.00	AS
	INDEX CARD, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack()	PACK	113	110.00	12,430.00	AS
	INDEX CARD, Ruled((5"x8"), 120gsm, 500 pcs/pound/ief	PACK	25	139.34	3,483.50	AS
	INDEX CARD BOX, for 127mm x 203mm (5"x8")	PIECE (\$)	35	60.00	2,100.00	AS
	LAMINATING FILM(A4, 125MIC x 225 x 310mm, 100 per box)	BOX (cs)	47	858.00	40,326.00	AS
	Laminating film, 250 MIC, 7 inches, 100 meter(A4)	ROLL (\$)	5	800.00	4,000.00	AS
	LIQUID HAND SOAP, in bottle dispenser, 800 ml, anti-bacterial()	BOTTLE (\$)	285	150.00	42,750.00	AS
	Marking Pen, Permanent, Green()	PIECE (\$)	20	9.65	193.00	AS
	MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack()	PACK	228	35.00	7,980.00	AS
	NOTE PAD, Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min((Sticky Clbe)	PAD	280	140.00	39,200.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	Photo Paper glossy, A4, 200 gsm, 20 sheets/pack ()	PACK	163	70.00	11,410.00	AS
	Photo Paper mate 8.5" x 11", A4, 20 sheets/pack()	PACK	70	88.00	6,160.00	AS
	Paper Sticker pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm (10 sheets per pack()	PACK	1,010	40.00	40,400.00	AS
	Paper, Laid for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 100gsm, (shades of pink, blue, yellow, green, corinfed cream or ivory)()	REAM	40	1,000.00	40,000.00	AS
	Paper, Laid for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 100gsm, (White) A4, 300's per ream()	REAM	15	1,100.00	16,500.00	AS
	Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm((Yellow, Pink, Blue, Green, Orange))	REAM	655	315.00	206,325.00	AS
	Paper, copy paper, Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm()	REAM	170	385.00	65,450.00	AS
	Paper, copy paper, A3 size, 70 gsm()	REAM	170	480.00	81,600.00	AS
	RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle()	BUNDLE	21	67.00	1,407.00	AS
	RING BINDER, 11mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle()	BUNDLE	12	80.00	960.00	AS
	RING BINDER(12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (12" x 44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's))	BUNDLE	30	95.00	2,850.00	AS
	RING BINDER, 14mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle()	BUNDLE	10	107.00	1,070.00	AS
	RULER, Plastic, 300mm (12"), width: 28mm mini()	PIECE (S)	222	7.00	1,554.00	AS
	SOAP, BATHROOM, 90grams as packed, assorted scents(assorted colors)	PIECE (S)	517	17.00	8,789.00	AS
	STAPLE PAD INK, Red, 50ml, with applicator()	BOTTLE (S)	5	24.63	123.15	AS
	STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal()	PIECE (S)	90	16.00	1,440.00	AS
	Stapler Heavy Duty(Use for staple wire 23/13mm))	PIECE (S)	4	345.00	1,380.00	AS
	Stapler Heavy Duty (BIG)	PIECE(S)	2	1,782.00	3,564.00	AS
	Staple Wire, Heavy Duty 23/17(5/8) ()	BOX (S)	22	97.00	2,134.00	AS
	Post-it SIGN HERE sticker stick-on note)	PAD	1,550	65.00	100,750.00	AS
	Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack (Stick-on note)	PAD	380	77.25	29,335.00	AS
	Tape, Double adhesive, foam type, 24mm x 5 m()	ROLL (S)	497	140.00	69,580.00	AS
	Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m()	ROLL (S)	477	31.00	14,787.00	AS
	Tape, Magic tape, 24mm x 50m()	ROLL (S)	108	95.00	10,260.00	AS
	Cloth Tape, 1" heavy duty, duct type()	ROLL (S)	150	145.00	21,750.00	AS
	Cloth Tape, 2" heavy duty, duct type(48mm x 25m)	ROLL (S)	190	230.00	43,700.00	AS
	TIME CARD, for Ammo Bundy Clock, Black print (Model 9000))	BUNDLE	81	100.00	8,100.00	AS
	Transparency Acetate Film, size-A4, 100 Sheets per book/pack()	PACK	46	270.00	12,420.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 3 x 4, plywood backing (with stand)	PIECE (S)	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing, with stand()	PIECE (S)	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing()	PIECE (S)	5	3,600.00	18,000.00	AS
	TONER, BROTHER TN 3145 for HL-5240, HL-5250DN, HL-5270DN, MFC-8460N, MFC-8860DN()	CARTRIDGE	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-3250, for HL 5340D/5350DN/5370DW()	CARTRIDGE	25	4,000.00	100,000.00	AS
	BROTHER INK, B176000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W()	BOTTLE (S)	218	360.00	78,480.00	AS
	DCP-T300, DCP-T500W, MFC-T800W()	BOTTLE (S)	177	360.00	63,720.00	AS
	BROTHER INK, B175000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W()	BOTTLE (S)	177	360.00	63,720.00	AS
	DCP-T300, DCP-T500W, MFC-T800W()	BOTTLE (S)	177	360.00	63,720.00	AS
	BROTHER INK, B175000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W()	BOTTLE (S)	177	360.00	63,720.00	AS
	DCP-T300, DCP-T500W, MFC-T800W()	BOTTLE (S)	177	360.00	63,720.00	AS
	BROTHER INK, B175000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W()	BOTTLE (S)	180	360.00	64,800.00	AS
	DCP-T300, DCP-T500W, MFC-T800W()	BOTTLE (S)	180	360.00	64,800.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3280, HL-5340D, HL-5380DN, HL-5350DNL, 5350DN, 5370DW, 5350DN2LT, MFC 8890DW, MFC 8880DN, DCP 8883DN()	CARTRIDGE	15	5,700.00	85,500.00	AS
	BROTHER DR 3215 Drum Unit for TN 3250, TN 3290()	CARTRIDGE	15	5,500.00	82,500.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3428, MFC1590DDW (3,000 pages) (Black)	CARTRIDGE	100	3,790.00	379,000.00	AS
	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3448, MFC1590DDW (8,000 pages) ()	CARTRIDGE	40	5,390.00	215,600.00	AS
	INK CART, CANON PG-88, Black For Canon Pixma E500 E600()	CARTRIDGE	10	1,100.00	11,000.00	AS
	INK CART, CANON CL-98, Colored For Canon Pixma E500 E600()	CARTRIDGE	10	1,300.00	13,000.00	AS
	INK, Duplo DP 514()	PIECE (S)	12	1,100.00	13,200.00	AS
	Master roll, Duplo DR-875()	ROLL (S)	12	6,600.00	79,200.00	AS
	INK, Duplo DU14L()	BOTTLE (S)	5	1,888.00	9,440.00	AS
	Epson LX-300/LX-300+/LX-300+II Ribbon Cartridge For Dot Matrix Printer Models: Epson FX-80, FX-85, FX86e, FX-800, FX-850, FX-870, FX-880, LX-300, LX-300+, LX-300+II, LX-400, LX-800, LX-810, LX-850, LX-860()	CARTRIDGE	20	340.00	6,800.00	AS
	Genuine Lexmark 11A3540/3070166 Black Nylon Ribbon, Lexmark 2300/2400/2500()	PIECE (S)	20	914.25	18,285.00	AS
	Toner Cartridge, Samsung MLT-D103L, Black, for Samsung, ML-2950ND()	CARTRIDGE	30	2,912.00	87,360.00	AS
	CLIP, Bulldog, all metal, clamping: 76mm, 3")	PIECE (S)	100	25.00	2,500.00	AS
	CORKBOARD(size 18" x 24" with aluminum frame)	PIECE (S)	14	380.00	5,320.00	AS
	CORKBOARD(size 36" x 48" (3ft x 4ft) with aluminum frame)	PIECE (S)	1	990.00	990.00	AS
	CORKBOARD(size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with aluminum frame)	PIECE (S)	9	620.00	5,580.00	AS
	DESK TRAY(Metal, 3 Layer)	PIECE (S)	70	350.00	24,500.00	AS
	FASTENER(Plastic)	BOX (S)	50	42.00	2,100.00	AS
	INDEX CARD(4" x 5.5", Plain White)	PIECE (S)	25	4.00	100.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	INDEX CARD(4" x 5.5"). Colored)	PIECE (s)	25	4.00	100.00	AS
	INDEX CARD(RULED, size: 73mm x 127mm, (3" x 5"), 500 pcs/bundle)	BUNDLE	14	51.27	717.78	AS
	MARKING PEN(for Whiteboard, Green)	PIECE (s)	20	9.65	193.00	AS
	MARKING PEN(for transparency, fine point, 6 colors per set (OHP))	SET	60	300.00	18,000.00	AS
	PAPER STICKER(pad, Gloss, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack)	PACK	15	40.00	600.00	AS
	FLASH DRIVE, (SGB)	PIECE (s)	30	290.00	8,700.00	AS
	RING BINDER(25mm x 1.12m (1" x 44"), plastic, 80 rings)	BUNDLE	21	150.00	3,150.00	AS
	RING BINDER(2" x 44"), Plastic, 80 rings)	PIECE (s)	61	45.00	2,745.00	AS
	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE(Tissue Type, (2) 48mm x 5 m)	ROLL (s)	20	60.00	1,200.00	AS
	WHITEBOARD(magnetic, with aluminum frame, size: 3' x 6, plywood backing, with stand)	PIECE (s)	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	AS
	WIRELESS PRESENTER WITH LASER POINTER(pointer up to 60 feet away, wireless USB receiver)	PIECE (s)	10	995.00	9,950.00	AS
	BALLPEN, BLACK(Ballpen with laser)	PIECE (s)	1,500	150.00	225,000.00	HEMR
	ADHESIVE(NOTARIAL, gold seal, size 25)	BOX (ss)	1,200	39.75	47,700.00	HFSRB
	PAPER LAID(Color: touch of pink, blue, yellow, green and white (10's/pack))	PACK	100	28.00	2,800.00	HFSRB
	BOARD(SPECIALTY PAPER(color: touch of pink, blue, yellow, green and white (10's/pack))	PACK	200	35.00	7,000.00	HFSRB
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER()	PIECE (s)	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	HFSRB
	CERTIFICATE FRAME(A4 size, vertically/horizontally)	PIECE (s)	50	85.50	4,275.00	HFSRB
	LEVER ARCH FILE(2 D-ring file binder)	PIECE (s)	50	300.00	15,000.00	HFSRB
	STICKER PAPER(A4 size, green and white color, 10's/pack)	PACK	100	42.00	4,200.00	HFSRB
	BOX, STORE AND SAVE()	PRS	50	265.00	13,250.00	HFSRB
	BALLPEN, BLACK()	PIECE (s)	2,520	10.00	25,200.00	KMITS
	BALLPEN, BLUE()	PIECE (s)	720	10.00	7,200.00	KMITS
	BALLPEN, RED()	REAM	24	689.00	16,536.00	KMITS
	SPECIALTY PAPER(Cream or Ivory)	REAM	24	469.00	11,256.00	KMITS
	COLOR(ED PAPER(OTC, A4, L, Yellow)	REAM	24	469.00	11,256.00	KMITS
	COLOR(ED PAPER(OTC, A4, L, Pink)	REAM	24	469.00	11,256.00	KMITS
	COLOR(ED PAPER(OTC, A4, L, Blue)	REAM	24	469.00	11,256.00	KMITS
	COLOR(ED PAPER(OTC, A4, L, Green)	REAM	24	469.00	11,256.00	KMITS
	COLOR(ED PAPER(OTC, A4, L, Orange)	REAM	24	469.00	11,256.00	KMITS
	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED(1")	ROLL (s)	36	64.00	2,304.00	KMITS
	PAPER STICKER(Matte, A4)	PACK	60	49.00	2,940.00	KMITS
	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER()	PIECE (s)	2,000	10.00	20,000.00	KMITS
	LANYARD WITH ID HOLDER()	PIECE (s)	2,000	10.00	20,000.00	KMITS
	SELF INKING STAMPER()	PIECE (s)	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	KMITS
	BOX, STORE AND SAVE(Acid Free Archival Boxes with Hand Hole (14.75 x 11 x 10.25 in))	PIECE (s)	150	2,500.00	375,000.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE(ACID FREE FLAP ENVELOPE (6X9 IN))	PIECE (s)	500	240.00	120,000.00	KMITS
	ENVELOPE(Acid Free flap envelopes (11.5 x15.5 lbs))	PIECE (s)	500	560.00	280,000.00	KMITS
	ACID-FREE PAPER(Acid free paper A4 100 packs(100 pcs/pack)	PIECE (s)	100	3,200.00	320,000.00	KMITS
	BATTERY, DRY CELL(Rechargeable battery, 9V)	PIECE (s)	6	250.00	1,500.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 10 x 300mm)	PIECE (s)	15	200.00	3,000.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 8 x 300mm)	PIECE (s)	15	190.00	2,850.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 7 x 300mm)	PIECE (s)	15	180.00	2,700.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 6 x 300mm)	PIECE (s)	15	170.00	2,550.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 10 x 2.5mm)	PIECE (s)	15	160.00	2,400.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 8 x 2.5mm)	PIECE (s)	15	150.00	2,250.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 7 x 2.5mm)	PIECE (s)	15	150.00	2,250.00	KMITS
	CABLE, NYLON(Nylon Cable Tie 6 x 2.5mm)	PIECE (s)	15	150.00	2,250.00	KMITS
	LAMINATING FILM(Procurement of laminating film size 216mm x 305mm (10 box {100 sheets per box} * 1000))	PIECE (s)	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	KMITS
	LIQUID HAND SOAP, in bottle dispenser, 800 ml, anti-bacterial ()	BOTTLE (s)	600	200.00	120,000.00	NVBSB
	HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION()	GALLONS	160	100.00	16,000.00	NVBSB
	FLASH DRIVE, (SGB Customized)	PIECE (s)	450	250.00	112,500.00	NVBSB
	CERTIFICATE HOLDER(Certificate Holder, A4)	PIECE (s)	50	37.75	1,887.50	OSBC
	PHOTO PAPER(Glossy Photopaper, A4, 108)	PACK	20	30.00	600.00	OSBC
	PAPER, COPY PAPER(PAPER, copy paper, A4 colored, 80 gsm)	REAM	20	175.00	3,500.00	FICT-VISMIN
	BINDER(Document, 1.5" thick, 3 rings, Legal PVC, Color: Blue)	PIECE (s)	30	150.00	4,500.00	FICT-VISMIN
	BINDER(Binder clear sheet protector (filler plastic sheets) (Legal) 20pts by packs)	PACK	5	5.00	25.00	FICT-VISMIN
	BOX, STORE AND SAVE(26" L x 15.8" W x 10.8 H)	PIECE (s)	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	FICT-VISMIN
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE()	PIECE (s)	100	60.00	6,000.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE()	PIECE (s)	50	60.00	3,000.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK()	PIECE (s)	10	60.00	600.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, green()	PIECE (s)	10	60.00	600.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, RED()	PIECE (s)	10	60.00	600.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W()	PIECE (s)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W()	PIECE (s)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W()	PIECE (s)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HFIDI-USEC
	BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W()	PIECE (s)	5	500.00	2,500.00	HFIDI-USEC
	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3428, MFCJ5900DW (3,000 pages)()	PIECE (s)	12	4,500.00	54,000.00	HFIDI-USEC
	INDEX CARD BOX, for 127mm x 203mm (5"x8")	BOX (ss)	5	150.00	750.00	HFIDI-USEC
	MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack()	PACK	3	50.00	150.00	HFIDI-USEC
	NOTE PAD, Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min()	PAD	10	35.00	350.00	HFIDI-USEC
	Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker()	PACK	50	180.00	9,000.00	HFIDI-USEC
	Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack()	PACK	40	160.00	6,400.00	HFIDI-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum ()	PACK	50	40.00	2,000.00	HHDT-USSEC
	MARKING PEN, for transparency, fine point, 6 colors per set (OHP) ()	PACK	10	250.00	2,500.00	HHDT-USSEC
	PALLET(Plastic Pallet)	PIECE (s)	1,000	2,500.00	7,616,187.34	HEMAB
OTHERS	LADDER(Heavy duty, 8 steps, aluminum, slip proof, maximum capacity - 120kg.)	PIECE (s)	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	KMITS
	TROLLEY(Heavy Duty)	PIECE (s)	3	12,000.00	36,000.00	KMITS
	COT BEDS (HEAVY DUTY) Purchase and Printing of Cot beds)	PIECE (s)	1,000	1,500.00	2,546,000.00	HEMB
				SUB-TOTAL	1,500,000.00	
CONSULTING SERVICES	IEC DEVELOPMENT/IEC DEVELOPMENT: Hiring of a Consulting Firm to develop a Strategic (Communication and Advocacy Plan)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	DPA1PT
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Master in Public Management major in Health Systems Development (MPM HSD) for Scholars of the Department of Health)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	15,376,900.00	15,376,900.00	HHRDB
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Development of Integrated Modules for FI Plus)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	HHRDB
	HEALTH RESEARCH (RCHRD)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	HEALTH RESEARCH (PIPS)	LOT	1	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	HEALTH RESEARCH (IP-NIH)	LOT	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	HEALTH RESEARCH (NHES project)	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	66,192,000.00	66,192,000.00	HPDPB-HSRD
	PRODUCTION SERVICES(Writing, Layout and Printing of the Medical Certification on the Cause of Death Handbook 3rd Edition)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION/ DOH Health Management System Diagnostic Analysis and Strategic Planning)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION/ DOH Network Infrastructure Risk Assessment)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Development of the eHealth for UHC Module for Health Professions (Pre-Service Training) with Advocacy to CHED and Academic Societies of Health Professions)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Development of the Short Courses on eHealth for UHC (In-Service Training) with Advocacy to Health Professional Associations)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT(Procurement and Project Execution of the Consulting Services on the Updating of the Health Sector Enterprise Architecture to Align with UHC)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
	INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT(Procurement of New Intranet)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Procurement of Consultant for the Conduct of Medical Certification of Cause of Death Trainings (10 Batches))	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Procurement of Consultant for the Conduct of ICD-10 Trainings (7 Batches))	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Consultancy on the Conduct of MCCOD Advocacy Initiatives for Medical Schools (Target: All Medical Schools Should Incorporate MCCOD in their Curricula))	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Procurement of Consultant for the Conduct of MCCOD TOT for POIs and Medical Schools (5 Batches))	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Consultancy on Data Analytics and PowerBI Training (1 year))	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Consultancy on the Development of eLearning Modules on MCCOD with Advocacy for POIs and Post Graduate Interns)	LOT	1	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00	KMITS
	IEC DEVELOPMENT(Consultancy on the Development of MCCOD Handbook - 3rd edition (Individual Consultancy - 1,000 Copies))	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Procurement of Consultant for the Conduct of Medical Certification of Cause of Death Training (10 batches))	LOT	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	KMITS
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Certifying Body for the DOH ISO QMS Certification (Central Offices and Center for Health Development))	LOT	1	2,250,000.00	2,250,000.00	OSEC
	IEC DEVELOPMENT(Hiring of a consulting firm to develop an integrated health promotion and communication plan for schistosomiasis, filariasis, leprosy and deworming)	LOT	1	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	DPCEB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH(Consultancy Services on the Conduct of Research on Economic Burden of Tobacco - Related Disease in the Philippines)	NOT APPLICABLE	1	3,600,000.00	3,600,000.00	DPCEB-PHM
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT(Development of Policy Adopting the Framework for the Comprehensive Nutrition Implementation Plan)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCEB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of Manual of Operations on Oral Health)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCEB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of Manual of Operations on Nutrition Framework)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCEB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of Manual of Operations RA 11148: Kalusugan at Nutrisyon ng Mag-Nanny Act)	LOT	1	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	DPCEB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM (DETAIL)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	OFFICE
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of Manual of Operations on IYCF)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of Manual of Operations for the Operationalization of REB/REP Strategy)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of CPG on Vaccine Preventable Diseases)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of SDN mapping for ECCD and Children with Disability)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING(Development of Training Modules for Care for Small Babies)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT(Development of a Manual of Operations for the Health and Wellness Program for Senior Citizens)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION(BEMONC Functionality Assessment in Luzon)	LOT	1	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH(Assessment of the Exclusive Breastfeeding Component of the Early Childhood Development Intervention Package (ECCD IP) Pilot Implementation in Pangasinan)	LOT	1	5,296,075.00	5,296,075.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY(Vitamin A Status of Filipino Preschool Children and Pregnant Women' ; 'Iodine Status in Filipino Women: Pregnant, Lactating and at Reproductive Age' and, 'Iodized Salt Testing for the Expanded National Nutrition Survey)	LOT	1	57,927,648.00	57,927,648.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY(Conduct of Regional Lot Quality Assurance Sampling in FP)	LOT	1	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY(Young Adult Fertility and Sexuality Study (YAESS))	LOT	1	35,000,000.00	35,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	HEALTH RESEARCH(Impact Study of Micronutrient Supplementation Program)	LOT	1	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	IEC DEVELOPMENT(Development of Healthy Aging IEC materials for Health providers at the local level)	LOT	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	PRODUCTION SERVICES(Development of AVP for Teenage Pregnancy Prevention.)	LOT	1	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SURVEY(Assessment of Selected Risk Factors to Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults: Expanded National Nutrition Survey (FNRI))	ACTIVITY(IES)	1	40,000,000.00	40,000,000.00	DPCB-PHM
	SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN(HIRING OF CONSULTANT FOR FINANCIAL SYSTEM)	LOT	1	360,000.00	360,000.00	FICT-NCR
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT(HIRING OF CONSULTANT FOR HOSPITAL OPERATION)	LOT	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	FICT-NCR
	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT(CONSULTANCY)	PIECE (s)	2	600,000.00	1,200,000.00	HPSDT-ASEC
				SUB-TOTAL	456,802,623.00	
				GRAND TOTAL	16,595,664,859.74	